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T L ADMINI5TTIVE TRIBUNAL 
CULJAHATI BENCH 

GUUAHATI 

ORDER  SHEET 

IL 

OriQinalppjjcatjo No 

Misc. Petition No. 	 / 
Contempt Petition No. 

Rejieu Application No. 	 / 

PP1icant( s) 

-vs- 
RespOndent (s)  
Adocate ror the •ApIjca 	s) 

Advobte or the Respoflent(5)  
Note 3  or the Reistry 	Date 	j

Order oF th; Trjbun t 	 I 

• Heard Mr.S.Sarma, learned 

counsel for the applicants and 

lalso Mr.A.K.Chaudhuri, learned 

Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents 

I Issue notice of motion, 

returnable by four weeks. Also 

issue notice to show cause as to 

why interim order as prayed for \ 

shall not beXWzxP:jwd issued. 

List for admission on 

29 .11 .2002. 

Member > 

Heard Mr.S,arma learned 
zounsel for the applicant and 

also Mr.A.1<.Choudhury, learned 

Addl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

Mr.¼.K.Choudhury, learned lkddl. 

C.G.S.0 has stated that he has yet 

contd/-s 



0-3 
I 

V 
O.A. 352 of 2002 

29.11.02 to obtain necessary instructidn on 

the matter. Considering the pleadings 

and upon hearing the parties the 
respondents are directed not toake 

any recovery of the compensation 

in the rent free appil 
were already paidh till the requrnable 

date. 

List on 3.1.03 for Admission. 
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• 003 	Heard Mr. S.Sarma, lea ed counsel 
• 	r the applicant. 

'Ph 	licati is admitted. Call 

for the records 

he r pondents are 

- 
4 	 -.- 	 •. 	 '. 	 -  

... 	
- - . 	 I 

.1 

31.1.2003 	Heard Mr. 

counsel for the applicant..' 
The application is admitted. 

Call, for the records. 

I1 a/ 	
file written statnent within four weeks 

The resondèts• are directed to 

• 
	

from today. 
Ljàt on 7.3.2003 for orders. 
In the meantime 1  interim order 

U 	, 	 dated 29.11.2002 shall continue. 
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Nbtes of the Registry Date 1 Order of the Tribunal 

'- -- -------- 

21.3.2003 Written statement has been 

filed. The case may now be listed fot 

hearing on 9.4.2003. The applicant 

may file rejoinder,ifZI any, within 
two wekkS from today. 

• 

(iice~hairman 

bb 

9.4.2003 Heard learned counsel for 

the parties. Hearing concluded. 

• Judgment delivered in open Court1! 

kept in separate sheets. The 

Ci application is dismissed in terms 

/' of the order. No order as to costs. 

Vice-Chairman  

b 
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/ 	 352 	 2002. 
R.A. No. 	 of 

9-4-2003. 

DICIL OF DECISION 

All India Postal Employees Union, Kohima 

	

a ......a a a 	 a a 2 PL ICii.NI' ( S) 

Sri S.Sarma, .DV0CfEF0RTHE 
PLICkNT(S). 

- VEkSUS - 

Union o India & Ors. 
. . . . , , . . . , . . .REspoND.NT(s). 

Sri A.K.Choudhury, ikddl.C.G.S.C. 
.jJ\TOCjTE FOR TH: 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON'.BLE 	MR JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHIRMN 

THE HON T  BLE 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
the judqment 7 

TO be referred to the Reporter or not 7 

Wether their Lordships wih to see the fair copy of the 
judgment ? 	 tV 

whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Ho'ble Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 352 of 2002. 

Date of Order : This the 9th Day of April,2003. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

All India Postal Employees Union, 
Postman and Gr.D, represented by 
the Divisional Secrtary, Md, Firoz Alam, 
Divisional Branch, Kohima-797001. 

Sri Dilip Kumar Singh, 
Postman, Kohima Head Office, 
Nagaland. 

All India Postal Employees Union, 
Class III (Including ED) 
Divisional Branch, represented by the 
Asstt. Divisional Secretary, 
Mr Kevilekho Angami, 
Kohima 797001. 

Sri B.B.Nath, 
Postal Assistant, Kohima Head Post Office, 
Kohima, Nagaland-79 7001. •  

By Advocate Sri S.Sarma 
- versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of Communication, 
Deptt. of Posts, 
New Delhi. 

Director General of Posts, 
New Delhi-i. 

Chief Postmast?r General, 
N.E.Circle, Shillong. 

The Director of Postal Services, 
Nagaland Division, 
Kohima-797001. 

By Sri A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

.Applicant 

.Respondents 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

The legitimacy of the measure taken by the 

respondents for recovery of pay in lieu of Rent Free 

Accommodation is the subject matter of dispute in this 

application. The controversy raised in this application was 

earlier raised before this Tribunal. By an order dated 

22.8.95 in O.A.48/91 and series of like cases the Tribunal 

ordered for payment of licence fee at the rate of 10% of 

monthly pay with effect from 1.7.1987 or actual date of 

contd. .2 
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posting in Nagaland upto date and continue to pay the same 

until the concession was withdrawn or modified by the 

Government of India or till the rent free accommodation was 

not provided. The Tribunal also issued direction for 

payment of arrears for the period from 1.7.87 or actual 

date of posting in Nagaland ..........upto 21.8.5 subject 

to adjustment of amount as was already made. In terms of 

the order the respondents paid the amount at 10% of basic 

pay till 30.6.99 and thereafter proposed to pay at flat 

rate as the rate of RFI is revised with effect from 
1.7.  gn 

under Ministry of Finance O.M.No.2(7)/97-El1(B) dated 

21.12.99. The said order dated 12.11.2001 issued from the 

- office of the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, 

Shillong reads as follows : 

"With ref. to the above mentioned subject, 
I am directed to intimate that the revised 
rates of RFA fixed by the Ministry of 
Finance,Department of Expenditure OM 
No.2(7)/97-E11(B) dtd.21.12.98 will 
supercede the rate of 10% of revised scale 
fixed vide Dte's letter No.4-52/98-PkP 
dtd.27.1.99. This letter is not 
dtd.21.12.98 rather it is dtd.21.12.99 
which will supercede the letter dtd. 
27.1.99. The revised rates will he mae 
applicable to the postal Employees of 
Nagaland Dn. This excess amount already 
paid to the employees after 1.7.99 will 
have to be recovered. This is effective 
with effect from 1.7.99. The overpayment 
will be recovered. The decision taken by 
the Divisional Head is final for fixing the 
instalment." 

T1ega1ity of the aforementioned action among others was 
assailed by way of an O.A. before this Tribunal which was 

registered and numbered as O.A.458/2001. This Bench after 

considering the plea raised by respective parties among 

others held as follows : 

"Mmittedly, the impugned order dated 
12.11.2001 and the consequent order dated 
19.11.2001 were passed after an appropriate 
decision was taken by the Govt. of India. Mr 
S.Sarma, learned counsel for the applicants 
submitted that the impugned action of the 
respondents in revising the pay scale is 
contrary to the law and spirit of the 

contd. . 
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Audgment 	rendered 	the 	C7T 	in 
m-/1qqa in 22/1 98. We have Derused 

the whole context of the order of the 
Tribunal. In the order the Tribunal in its 
judgment did not pass any order for 
extending facilities of compensation in lieu 
of rent free accommocatiori continually. In 
the very order itself the Tribunal issued 
direction to continue to pay the same until 
the concession was not withdrawn or modified 
by the Govt. of India or till rent free 
accommodation was provided. It is the Govt. 
rf Tn9i whirh is the comoetent authority to 
pass appropriate order on the matter. As a 
matter of fact, as mentioned in the 
communication dated 21.12.1999 the President 
of India took a decision on the matter and 
the respondents authority only implemented 
the same. The communication No.4-52/98-P1.P 
dated 27.1.99 issued by the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Communication, Deptt. of Posts 
addressed to the Chief Postmaster General, 
N.E.Circle, Shillong itself indicated that 
payment would be subject to further 
clarification• that would he obtained f from 
the Ministry of Finance. The payments were 
made subject to the conditions that 'if it 
was found subsequently that any unintended 
benefit accrued to the petitioners, that 
would be recovered on receipt of such 
clarification/decision of Ministry of 
Finance. 

In the set of circumstances, the action 
of the respondents cannot be faulted as 
arbitrary and unlawful. We do not find any 
merit in this application. The application 
thus stand dismissed." 

The respondents authority thereafter issued the following 

order which is impugned in this proceeding. 

"Sub : Grant of compensation in lieu of rent 
free accommodation. 

The petition of the Service Union 
claiming compensation at the rate of 10% of 
pay in lieu of Rent Free accommodation in 
O.k.No.458/2001 has been dismissed by the 
Hon'ble CT in judgment dtd. 8.8.02. 

It 	is 	therefore, 	requested 	that 
clarification/instructions given by CO vide 
their letter no.Bldg/5-1/76/Rlg dtd. 12.11.01 
and circulated to you vide this office letter 
of even no. dtd. 19.11.01 may kindly be 
strictly and immediately implemented. 

You are also requested to calculate the 
amount already paid to average staff for the 
purpose of working out the no. of instalments 
for recovery." 

The applicant is now assailed the above order as unlawful and 

prayed for the benefit of the order dated 27.1.99. 

contd. .4 
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2. 	I have heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for 

the applicants as well as Mr 7.K.Choudhury, learned 

Addl.C.G.S.0 for the respondents at length. Mr Sarma, the 

learned counsel for the applicant refered to the 

communication sent by the Ministry of Communication, Govt. of 

India dated 27.1.99 and drawn my attention to that part of 

the order to show and establish that the authority passed the 

afforesaid order with due application of mind and the said 

order was a conscious order passed by the authority. I have 

perused the order referred to above which reads as follows 

I am directed to refer to your office 
• letter/FAX No.Est/2-128/Rlg/Corr./III 

dtd.23.12.98 on the above subject. The case 
has been examined at this end and it has been 
decided that the benefit of 10% of pay 
(including the revised pay scale 
w.e.f.1.1.96) as compensation in lieu of rent 
free accommodation may be extended to the 

•  petitioners only as per the directive of the 
Court which is as per the clarification 
received from the Ministry of Finance. 
Payment will be subject to further 
clarification that would be obtained from the 
Ministry of Finance in this matter. If it 
is found subsequently that any unintended 
beneit accrued to the petitioners, that would 
he recovered on receipt of such 
clarification/decision of Ministry of 
Finance. This may please be brought to the 
notice of all concerned staff." 

Mr Sarma, the learned counsel submitted that since the 

Government took a decision now there is no justification for 

resiling from that order. The very order itself which is 

relied on by Mr Sarma indicated that payment was subject to 

further clariication that would he obtained from Ministry of 

Communication. The said order was passed as a matter of fact 

in view of the interim order passed by the Court. The 

aforementioned communication was considered by this Bench in 

earlier O.A.458/2001 and observed that payment were made 

subject to conditions mentioned in the order. The said 

communication did not vest any irreversible right on the 

applicants. The impugned order dated 8.9.2002 was only a 
measure 

consequential / commenced by the respondents to recover the 
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amount which was paid due to the contingency. Mr Sarma 

submitted that since the amount was already paid to the 

applicants it would cause hardship to the applicants if the 

recovery process is allowed. The submission of Mr Sarma cannot 

be accepted in view of the fact that payments were made 

subject to the conditions mentioned in communication dated 

27.1.99 and these amounts were paid subsequent to this 

communication. The benefit admittedly unintended benefit and 

therefore the applicant cannot be allowed to take advantage of 

the same. In the circumstances, I do not find any merit in the 

application. Accordingly the application is dismissed. 

Interim order stands vacated. There shall, however, be 

no order as to costs. 

D.N.CHOWDHURY 
VICE CH7IRMN 
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/ 
a ITH ID u: 

PART 1 C..:LJLrR8 f(3E 	tC3 

:1.. (;ppi:[:ation I 	to 	I 

Ve'r:if:ic.tion 

3. nneXUre'-i kb 

nn e xure '2 

5, 1nneure-3 

6. (nnexui"e-"4 

7 nnexure"-'5 

nrxLrre'-- 

nnexre'-/ 
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B:FE. IHE c:EE:NTJ(L. A J)N1 N I IRA 1 1 yE TR I I3tJNL. 

TWEE:N 

1 	(-llI rcI ia. F' .stal Emi::loyees Lnion 
•1 	Postman and Or . 1) rep resen 1: ed by 

the t)iv:isional Eec:retar•y. MCI. Firoz (dam 
Divisi ona]. i1raric:h 	::c3hi.cna 	797001 

2. Sri. Di..ip Kumar Sinç]h 
Postman, 1::oima Head Office 
Ia.cja :i arci 

:;. All :d:ia Postal E:i :cyees Ln:io' 
Class iii (In::li.dinc ED) 
L')ivi;i.c'riaJ. 	.ET"aFC::, 

Div is:iora]. S€cre;ary 
t1r F::iv: 1 e'o Angami,.  

ma • 797001. 

•4. Sri 
Postal, Assistant,Kohima Head FCst Of'fic::e 
NaQalanch 

(pp].icanta. 

AND. 

hi 	1inic:n of Inciia represented by the 
Secretary to the Govt of .[ridi a 
Ministry of Cc:'mmun :ic::et :&on 
Oept of Posts 
New oe lb i 

2 	1)1 rec: tor General of Pc::ts 
New Delh:i 1 

:3 	Chief Postmaster General 
NEL:irc1e Shi.11onq 

• 4, The Director Of Postal Ser ices 
t\!aqai.anc.J).v:L sion 

r)1 ima 7:'ø1. 

DETAILS p.).: APPLICATION  

• p(p I C......i ... cFS (i'' 	IFIE OF7)S 	3A i 	w i H "1: 	L.. t..r I 

his apFication is macia aai,nst the order ciatet 

1E.9:: ,_ )issued by the Director of Postal Sarvic:e Nacialand 

Kc'hi,ma. by which the overpayment of Pay in lieu of Rent Free 

Ac:commod a f ion PFc ) has en sought to be racov a 'ed 
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The 	ap].ic::ants c:eclare 	that 	the instant 	application 

ben 	flied 	within 	the 	.1imiticn perod prescribed ,.mth?rseCi;Cn 

c:fte 	Administrative •Tribun at (c:t0 1985 

JUR si 	c ,  ON 

The 	apt:'].  :icants further dec:].are 	that the subject 	matter 

J the 	iris;ant case 	is within the 	jurisdiction of 	the 	Hon 'ble 

T'ibunal 

.4 FTS OF THE CASE. 

:E That 	the 	aopl ic::ants 	are citizen of 	Indi a and 	as 	such 

k ey 	are 	entitled 	to all 	the 	rights, 	protactions 	and 	prlvileçes 

'Jaranteed 	by 	the 	 ru i n of 	India 	and  

the r'eunde r 

J 2. 	That 	the 	appl:ic::ant; 	Nos 	I and S are Divisional 	Secretary 

c. All 	IncJia Postal 	Employees Union Postman 	and Or. 	S 	Divisional 

EManch 	Kohima 	and 	Divisional Secretar'y, 	Al I 	India 	Postal 

playees 	Un:Lon, 	CIss 	III 	and ED Divisional 	Snanch 	:::ohimaand 

tiey 	rep resent 	the 	inta re.;t 	cyf'.he :ir 	membe re 	thrc:'uqh 	this 

The app licants No 2 and 4 are 	the 	affac:ted 	person 

a d 	they are similarly situated 	1 iket that of other members of the 

r•r :t icants 	Nos. 	.1 	and 	3, 	on whose beha :i, f 	the 	instant: 	application 

h s 	been 	fit ad by the 	app tic ant: Nos 	:1 	and .5 	Ac:ccrd I nc I y 	•ft p 

c:ause of 	act ion 	and 	ra I I ef 	soLnht for by the app! Ic: ant are same 

Aus they pray before the Hon 'ble Tribunal 	to at low them to 	join 

t:k3gether 	in 	a 	sir;le 	application 	invoking 	Rule 	5 	(4) 	(a) 	of 

c:iAF. 	(Procedure) 	Ejules 	1987 



That all the apolicants are at present work inQ under 

the raonden ta atdi f ferant stat; one/of fri c 	and they are 

holdino various posts under the respondents i e 	under the 

De::artment of Posts 

That the apç:.ic:ents were deprived of their legitimate 

I aim of Compensat ion in lieu of Rant Free Accommodation RFA 

IT nay made sev eral representations to the ai.tthor:i ty c::onc: a rn ad for 

grant of the same but same was den I ad to t;h em by the respondents 

The applicants having no other alternative had approached the 

Honble Tribunal by way of filing O.A.No 2 of 1994 The 

aforesad matter came up before the Hon bJ.e 1 nibunai. for heerin 

and upon hear IOQ the part: es the Hon hi. a I r i eon a I was p I eased to 

allow the said application of the applicants on 22.EL93 It is 

partlnant to mention here that along: with the said application 

there were 5 more appi ic::ations of different CpJ.i cents of 

different offices c:laiminct the same relief and the HorVble 

rribunal passed a common order on 2295 al lowinc! the claim of 

the app :t ic:ants 

copy of the said order dated 22 $ 95 is 

annexed herewith and mark ad as 

45. 	That pursuant to the aforesa:id order dated 22895 

r6jassed by  the Hon 'ble Tribunal the applicants became entitled to 

get the compensat :i onin 1 :i cu of RFA The responden +:; have 

imp). emented the aforesaid order of the Hon hi a Tribunal and 

all. owed the said beref i t of compensation in :i i act of RFA to the 

Applicants. As per the order of the Hon 'ble Tribunal the 

applicants are entitled to get 10Y. of their basic pay as 

•t::om:e:nsatcn in :1 :ieu of kFc• 

211 



That 	after 	the 	aforesaid judgment 	and 	order dated 

S 95 the 5th pay Cornmi salon Report came 	into force and the pay 

ruc turas of the 	anp I Ic ants have be an 	rev I sad 	The said revision 

of 	pay scale has been made effective wef. 	11.96 to all the 

applicants and from that data the 	app lic:ants has been getting x the 

r1vised rate of 	pay 	lt::is clear 	from the 	aforesaid 	Annexure I 

crder dated 22895 that 	the applicants are entitled to qet the 

rviaed rate 	of 	Comperu..at. ion 	in 	:i. i cit 	of 	RFA 	I 	a 	10 	of revised 

rate 	of pay scale we 	f.t 	I 	96 	But the said 	revised rate of 

Ccbmpensation was den:i cci to the appi icants and they were çett; inq 

t 
i 
 le said compensation in lieu of RFA ie 10 % of old pay scale 

The appl :icants 	made several representations to 	the 

thor :i ty concern ad to rev isa the rate of Comp enact ion in 11 cu of 

we 	f 	1 	1 96 	Upon receipt of such representations the Chief 

Pbst Master General issued 	an order 	on 	4 1297 	by which 

c:anific:at:ion for payment of compensation in lieu of RFA has been 

cjJivenstatinc. that pend:inq clarification 	from 	Directorate the 

ptltioners will be paid 	the said compansat ion 	in 	lieu of RFA 	at 

te 	old 	rate The aforesaic: order was 	issued 	to 	the Director 

Pdstal Services Nacjaland 	Kohima 	for 	:implementatIot-i 

A copy of the order dated 4 12. 97 is annexed 

herewith and mari.pd as 

That after receipt of the aforesaid order the D:irector,  

Postal Bervices Naqaand Kohirna m:t. .interpretinct the term Tht 

old rate as mentioned 10 the said order has been payino the 

c:ccnpcnsat:ion 	in 1. 1 CLt of RFA to the applicants at the ol. ci basic: 

ply in spite of the fact: that cf l;er 1 1 	the said old pay scale 

ha:s been rev I sad 	The respondents ought: to h ave paid the 

adplicants the said compensation at ....cUd rta I 	10 of the 

4 

U 



and that :iø% is required to be calcuj.ated on the basis 

of new oasic: revised pay scaLe effec:t.eci by 'f:I.Tth pay commiss:;,on 

report On the 'face of it the respondent: i a the D:. rector 

Post a. 1 	Se rv Ic ES ml are ad the aforese :1. ci !rin E' >iire" I 	.j udcmen t and 

(nnexure"-2 lattai" dated 4 12.97 

4.9. 	Tb at the app ii c: ants b ec 	to state that under" the 

M"stry of Communication there are two Departments name I 

Dep ertmen t of 'ic 1 ecominun Ic: t ion and department of Posts On 

enquiry the appi icants however could come to knoz; that the 

employees of Department of Ta I ecommun i cat ± on are at present 

gettinc their said compensation at the revised r'ate taking in to 

account; the basic: pay after S 't:h Pay CommIssic:n Report The said 

disrniminct:ion has resulted in nostlie descrmination as per (rt 

14 and 16 of the Lonst : tot :t. on of 1, nd 15 

4.10. 	That the appi ic:ants beg to state that the action of the 

respondents in trea'Linc the app I icanta di 'f'fer'ent; Jy with that of 

the employees of Departrnen t of Iai, ecommun cat ioni is violative of 

principles of natural justce and adminlStrctiVe fair play. The 

respondcn ta be iriçt a mode 1 employer should not have cc: ted in such 

a manner as has been cFona in the instant case. The apo]ic:ante 

first:], y were souch t to be deori v ad alt:onether from the said 

benefit and seconc}ly, they are beinn pad on the basis of old pay 

scale even after the revision of pay tLJhic"1 is not at all i;enable 

4,11. 	That the anpi ican'ca made severaL requests to the 

authority concerned hi hi ichting the qr'ievances, but same has not 

yielded any result in positive. Addinc insult to their injury, 

tb a amp :1 oye as who had ante red in the i r services after 22 S 95 and 

who are memo era of the applicant No 1 and 2 'a on ion have been 

J 
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del:rived of their sa:id 	enef:Lt: of compen 	ton 1; 	log 	L:he plea 

that; they were not party to the einne>ure I judcment: LaW .s we J. I 

se ft .1. ed that when some p r inc ip I 	h ave be en 1 a :1 d don 	by any 

e tent Court of 1.. aw 	the said p.1. ncip I es are app ii c:: b:te to a]. I 

th similar' ly situated persons :irrespect.ive of the f ict that 

whthe p they have qone to t h e Court or not In this mann er 

t,hip employees can not be forced t o approach the doors of Court. 

forf aim 11 ar ben ef :1. t and as a natura :t consequences benet it of 

1; 	saicl it..tdgmet i 	srequ:Lred to be given to a.. 	t h e 	smi1ar1y 

si ifus t ec:l emp I oye es Hc:we v e r in the i 	t: c;: sac 	e 	respondents 

Its Mt? denied the benefit tnt the members 
çyf 	 applicants who have  the 

erre...-ed in to the service after' the date of judpment 	(22895) 

412 	Th't the anp licants bep to state that be ing aggrieved 

by the aforese I ci ac: t ion of the respondents made a repre sen 1; at I on 

t h e respondents 1 e respondent No3 & 4 on :;i 1 98 

hid]h:ughting the:i.r pr:i.evances but till date no reply has been 

c iv p to them In the said represent at I on the app ii c ants 

highi icthtd Anne>ture-:i judgment dated 2285 and 	nnexure2 

øorder' dated 4 1297 

cc:tpy of the aforesaid representatiOn dated 

31 1 9 is anne:;<ed herewith and marked as 

ANNE XURE-3. 

4i3 	Thai; t h e applic:ant ts praying for the aforesaid relief 

pr'lef erred t) A No 22/9b before this Hon b 1 e Tribunal The Hon b 1 a 

Tf'ibunsl after hearing t h e part:i es was pleased to dispose the 

alc:I LJ.A on withdrawal taking into considerat:ion t h e,  fac.:t that 

relief has already been granted to the appi icant 

-t cop .y of the saic:i judgment dst.ec $ 5 

is anne >t ted he rewi 	cJ marked 	ANNEX1JRE .....  

H 
j 
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14 	That the 	applicants bep to 	state that 	duninq 	the 

endenc:y 	of the 	earlier emceed :cn 	issued 	an 	order- 	dated 

J'7 	Cil I . i999 by which 	it has been clarified 	that t h e 	applicants 

1. 1 	€t 	the bane f J. t 	10/i of 	p a y 	(:inc:: I ud J. op 	the revised pay scale 

6) 	as compenset:ion in 	lieu 	of 	1-F A n 	fact 	takinj 

intc: 	c:onsideration the 	aforeea:i.d 	aspec::t. 	of 	the matter 	the 

2- 6/98 was withdrawn by t h e app lic.: ants 

i copy of the sa:id order dated 27 1.1999 is 

ann ax e df he rawith and marked as (NNEXLRE-5 

15 	That t h e appi icanta continued to pet the p a y m e n t of 

foresaid c:ompansation :in lieu of PEA @10' in the revised rate 

j.Arsuantto the 	fcirescid order dated 27 I 1999,, Even the 

'espondents ha v a p a id the arre era of t h e said comp ansa ti. on to cii 

th a app 1 J.c ant a Now the respond a ri 1:s.h eve J. ssu ad an order dat ad 

:F9. 11 p2001 commuriicatinçj the orrje'r dated 1211 2ki01 issued by the 

dhief Postmaster (3enerai N,ECircie statinq that t h e earfler 

th rd am ci at ad 27 1 ,99 has been sup a macdad and the amo..ui t pal wi to 

4nployees after I :799 ojill be recovered. The 1 anpuacie of the 

aid order' dated 12,11 200i is not ver'y clear and howavar' it is 

c;Iear that; t h e respondents have superseded t h e earlier order 

dated 271,99 by which the benefit of 10 % of pay inci 1.J .dinp t h e 

v i sad e cy so ci e ) as comp enact ion I ri 1i eu cit PEA 

copies c.if the said or'dcre dated 191i =2001 

and 12. ii" c:i:i:. are arinexad harewi lb and 

ma. rk ad . 	ANN LX(iRhS-é & 7 9  respect I v ely 

4 	ib. 'That 	the 	applicants hap 	to state that 	the 	c:nntrciveray 

eletes to. 	the 	aforaeaicJ revised rate of compensation in 	lieu 	of 

has been 	c::iarif:ied 	by the order dated 27 1 99 	and 	in any v i e w 

cif 	the rruitter the 	amount paid to them can not recove rd now 	The 

7 



p aymrent has been 	accor'ded by the respondents durinç 	the pendency 

of the earlier case and on that basis the earlier case has 	been 

w' thdrawn 	he respondan ts without affording any rearu&b le 

oppc:rtun I ty of hearing has passed the impuçtned order sated 

12 112001 Hich1inhtinç their qnievances the app1cants have 

preferred a representation dated 21 112001 to the DP 8 Najala.d 

for c:onsideraton of the mattar .  

4.17. 'Tb at 	the 	app 1 :. rants b ec 	to state 	that 	in 	vi are 	of 	the 

a'foresa I ci I mpupn ad order dated 	12.1 11.2001, 	the 	respondents 	took 

in:Lt'iative to deduc::t the 	excess amount paid to them as 	per 	the 

ear'lier order dated 	27.1.99, 	w,e,f, 	the pay bill 	of 	Nov. 	2001 	At 

that point of time 	the applicants approached the Hon b1e Tribunal 

by 	way of 	f ,r. I Inc; 	Ii M No 458, 2ci01 	I he 	said 	O.A was ci ismi ssar 	on 

the pround that 	the 	cop 1 re: ants 	cre 	not 	ant; :r. tIed 	to pet 	RFA @ 	ikl 

in 	terms of (JN dated 21 	1299 conveyirp Presidential 	sanc:tion 	in 

the 	matter.  

A 	copy 	of the aa ci judgment 	dated 	8 8 20k2 

and 	the 	OM 	dat;ed 	21 	12 99 	are 	annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURES 	8 and 9 

4.18. That 	the 	aoo],ic'.ants 	bap 	to state 	that 	the 	ea1er 

3udqman't: 22.8.95 has 	laid 	c:icriwn 	the 	manner 	and met:hod of 	payment 

of 	RFA 	in 	a clear term 	Hawevar, 	the Hon bie 	Tribunal 	at 	that 

te:Levan'b point 	of 	time 	made 	it 	c::iear 	that 	in 	the 	event 	of 

subsequent 	ci an I 'fir ci,:: ion 	the 	rat as will 	be 	subject ad 	to 	c:hanç4e 

The Hon 'ble TribunaL 	while 	adjudicatinc, 	the 	rnatt:e'r 	(O,.A 458/2001 

came 	to the 	conc.ius:,on 	that 	the 	app I :icants 	are 	not 	anti t: .1 ad 	to 

RFA @ 104 in terms of OM dated 21,, 12,99 but 	they will 	be nettIng 

the 	revised 	ra'be 	of 	RFA on 	'flat 	rate, 	as per 	the 	earlier 	judcjment 

dated 	728,95 The 	Hon bie while d:ismisainj 	the 	(LA 	did 	not 

rbsa r've any 	th I ncr 	regarding 	the 	recov any 	n art 	But 	
the 

El 
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resc:)ndents now have soupht to recover the emoin t a I ready paid to 

them in reaper: t of RFA.  

A copy of the said order dated 189 2d02 i a 

annex en he rew th and ma r'k ed as ANNE XLJkE--

10 

4.20. 	That 	the applicant bens to state that 	the recovery 	as 

has 	been 	sought 	to be macJe in respect. of RFA has 	a 1 ready 	be en 

stopped 	by the Hon hi e Tribunal :i n 	I ta Annexura- 1 	judgment ., 	and 

thus 	now the r'esponden tsar are debarred from making any 	recove-y 

from the pay of 	the app 	ic:arts The respondents have stated 	that 

the 	i mpuçn ca order a atea 	18 9 2k'k.2 has been 	issued 	in 	the 	I 	qht 

of 	the 	judcment 	of 	the 	Hc:n 'hi e Tr:ibunal 	in 0 A no 	458/2001 	In 

fact 	the 0A 458/2001 was the off suit of the earl icr 	[LA 	2/94 

where in 	there h as been 	a c .L ear di rect: ion 	to the respondents 	not 

to make any rec:ove ry of the amount of RFA paid to the 	app I icants 

and 	the Hon 'ble 	Tribunal 	in 	the judgment 	and order 	dat;ed 	8802 

(458/01) 	has only clarified 	the operative part of 	the 	judgtrent 

datec:! 	22895 	(.2/94) 

4.21. 	That 	the 	app ii c ants beg to state 	that the 	respondents 

of 	the :c r own 	acc:o rd have made the payment Of RF:A @ ION and 	that 

was 	made 	effect: i ye when the 0 A 226/98 was pending 	before 	the 

Tribunal 	and 	it was at 	that 	juncture, the 	appl icant 

withdrew the said 	O.A.It is stated 	....at 	the 	applicants have 	also 

spent 	the 	said 	amount on the bonafide belief that 	since 	the 

payment has been made by the competent authori tv it was their due 

and 	enti tied 	benef it In fact 	the respondents have 	not 	yet 

dcc I ded 	the 	rate of RFA even 	tori ay and 	in 	the impugned 	order 

Itself 	"iere 	has been 	an 	endorsemen ......!at 	the app ii 	ants 	are 

pn+ it I ed 	to 	flat 	rate 	of RFA 	wi thout there he I ng 	any 	lurther 

9 
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lar'i. f±c:at ion. 

4. . 	 That the 	appl icants Lqat:atc that 	they 	are 	the 

loly 	paid 	Group 	-c: 	and D st.a ff 	and 	in 	the 	event 	of 	any 	such 

recovery 	as has been souqht to be made by 	issuinçj 	the 	:i.mpuçned 

order 	dated 18.9 2002 	they will suffer 	i rrep arab 1 e 	loss 	and 

injury. 	It 	is therefore the 	applicants pray for an 	interim 	order 

directing 	the 	respondents not to deduct any amount 	from 	their 

aa1ary and to suspend 	the operat ion of 	the order dated 	18.9.. 2002 

ti 	I 	disposal of 	the 	O.A. 	In 	case the 	interim order as prayed for 

is not qrantcd the 	applicants will suffer 	irreparable 	1osa 

5 GRO1JNDEJ FOR REL. IEF 141 TH LEG?L PROY IS ION 

For th at the ac: 1; i on of the respondents in i. saui nç. the 

:imruqned 	order dated 1892002 is illeqa]., arbitrary 	and 

v ol at :i. ye of p ri nc i p1 es of n ature....just i c.: e and hence same 	is 

:t. iah 1 e to be set as :i c1 e and quashed 

52. 	For that there beinq a corn lete non application of mind 

by the respond en ta in not affording a reason ab I e opportun I ty 01 

harinq before pass I nq the i mpuçjn cci order and herce sacne is not 

suatainab:t.c in the eye of :ti 

5., 3.. 	For that the act ion of the respondents are contrary to 

te:ir earl:ier stand taken by issuing the order dated 271.99 and 

now they can nc::tt simply withdraw the same without affordinç them 

ab opportunity of hearinQ.. 

5 	4,, For that 	in any vi ew of the mat t en the 	act i on! in act ion 

on the part of the respondents are not 	susta inab .1 e / in 	the 	eye 	of 

:aw 	and same are 	1 :i. a:i c 	to 	be act aside and quashed 

1. 0 



6. t)Fr 1! 	oi RENEI) I E3 ExHais FE!) 

That the appl ic:ants declare that they have exhausted 

all the rernedis available to them and there is no alternative 

remedy eva ilab I a to them 

7 l4'T  TERS NOT PREY I OuSL Y FT LE:D OR REND 1MG IN 4NY OTHER COIJRI 

The 	app J. i c: ants 	further 	dec 1 are that they have 	not 

prav..ously 	•N,l ad 	any 	applic:atiori, 	writ 	petition or suit reqardirq 

the 	pniavances 	in 	respect of which this application is 	made 

he fore 	any 	court or any ocher T3enches of the tribunal or 	any 

c:ther 	authority nor any such 	appl.icat:ion writ petit:c:n or 	suit 

is r)pflrj  i nr 	be Inn p 	any of 	them 

8 REL 1 EF SOUGHT LOKLI  

Linden 	the facts and c :1 rcumst anc as stated above the 

applicants most respectfully prayed that 	the instant application 

be submitted, 	rec:ords be 	called for 	and 	after hearinq the parties 

on 	the r ausa or causes that may be shown and on pa ruse 1 of 	the 

records 	be cjran !" 	the "oil owi np re 1. i efs 	to 	the 	app I ic: an La 

EL i To set aside 	and quash the imprLi:Jer 	dated 

18.9.2002 and to allow the benefit of order €teL70in990 

8.20 	To di nec t the respondari Is not to make any rac:overy in 

respect of payment made to the april 1 cent on account of FF4 

EL 3. 	Cost of the application0 

II 
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8242 	 Any other rel .f/e1iefs to which the applicants are• 

entitled t a 'and as may he 	 fit And.propef by the 3Lr r' c 

r i b u r' a I. 

9 	NTER N OFWE:R PRAYED FOR 

That the app]. icants pray for an inter1m order direc:tinç 

the respondents to ry the current rev ised rate of compenastiop ;  

1 r l ieu of RFAj pending disposal of the 	 1 - 	tr by 	1p 

the operation of the :impLuned order dated 18 9.2002 wi thot ad 

deduct i oI. 

ft Rn n,t ft ft ft IT RftRRflUtRV 222222 
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VERIFICATION .  

Shi Firc:z A lam, s/C) 1d ikhtar , 	aped about 31 

years 	at present work ing as Postman in F(oh ima He ad Off ice 	do 

hereby sol emnly affirm and verify that the statements made in 

paragraphs 	 to. d a rt rue thmy 

knotil edçje and those made in parac!raphs  

are matd;ers of records which It be ii eve to be true and rests are 

my humb 3, e submiss on be fore the Hc:n b I e T ribunal and I h SYC not 

suppressed any material facts of the case I am -the applicant 

No I in this appliration and I am author:tsed to sicn this 

appi :1cation 

And 	I sion th:i.e; ver:jfic:ation on this the 	day of 

Oct 2:ø2. 

( p 1 i c a ii t 

r_ 
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IigiuJ 	p.Lic 	i'in Nr. 2 	of !Y 	(r;i .rid) 

• 	 with 

Urigir1 APP 1 1CIUOrI No. 1 	of 1995 (NaJaland) 

.J1$h 

0'i.y.tnul 
. 

w i th  

Ciicjinai Appijc , tjon No. 105 of 1995 

O. . of 	:ir:: 	Ti 	Lb 	tdy of Ahgua t, 1995.  	I-Q 
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Vicu — Chsairman e  

H1 2h.tU .L.Sanglyjne, tbner (AdrniniBtratiue). 

• 	 . 

Shri M. Lopdon Po & 45 0thoB 
belonging to C & 0 Group of (?mployniao poetUd 

In tha office of thi Director, Geological Survuy of India,i-
OptaUon Nanlpur—Ne itnd, Dimapur, District, Kohirna, 
Nii land 	

. 	 •• 1 

• 	By 	 N.N,Trjkha 

tlrous- 
. Th Union of India, rOpusr1Lud by the S3crotary 

to thu Govornrnont of InJii, M!iitry of Sthol r 
('1.inea, Departuent of MinuR, Nn4J Doihi, 

2 	Thi' Diroc tc' 
Go1ogical S'rvoy of Itija, 
27 1  Jawaharlal tehru Roori, 
C icu tt:-700 016 

0A [ha Deputy DirLdtcr 
o1ogica1 Surv.y of India 

Noith Eatern Rejion, 
!ha <tjtir, 
Li 	iicnh, 
, ."h 0  

4. The Director .  
Ceoloo' 	y of India, 

• nipu—Naalard, 
0 	•...r. 

•,.-,.- 	,•' 
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JI 
ResDo nda rt 	. 	..... 

A.K,Choudhury,Addl.C.G 	C o, By Advotue Mr. S. Au, Sr. C.G.SC. kind 

-.• 	••.. 	tteStet% 

- - 
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I. 

1 	
4 

r No. 2/94(jga18nd). 

A ) 1 ii i.J I u Pu Li 	I 	) 	Ui ion 
p(iii) & A.D.A., U!viuion1 6ruh 
Kohir — 797001, xoprusunt.od by its 
Divisional Socrotary -• fir. V. Ahgomi. 

 

2, 	All India postal Cmployoes Union 

Postman Class IV & ED., 
Kohima Branch, Ny3LJnd, 
roprosentad by it' Divisional 5ecretry — fir. K. TQli Au. 

• 14  

•.....' 	iicirt 

By Advocates Mr. 	 K*$harmA  

. 	
'..:i' 	 •. 	 •, 

	

1. 	Thu Union of india, 
•rêprasiaflted by the Siicretary, 
Ministry of Communicationg 
Dupartrnent of Poeta, 
Nuwpelhi. 

- •..z 	.FD1.t5to; 	 FobL, 

New Delhi—hO 001 

	

3. 	Chiaf poeLmasLr Gunora1 

N..E.Circlo, 

Shillong 

,-- 	•-'-'- 

..' 

qr 

L.'-'/ 
• 	

- 	'1 
S .  

.5\ 

4'  

'. 	•:• / • 

4. 	The Director of Post-il Services, 

N&galand Division 

Kohima 	
.....• 

ByAcJVoCat 	1x?. 	 c.G.S.0 

P. No. 11I9 SNa! 1ar JP 

Neç1aland Census (mployOe&' Association 

reprf3sUfltOd by its Prn8idoflt Mr, L. Angami 

Oirectflr13te of CI3nsus OpeiatiOflSt 

Nayaland, 

Kohifta 	
•.•.' 

By Advoct9 N. 	
K.5bma1jth N/a fl,K.houdhury and fir. S. 

—Vorsus 
- 	•' 

ç 	•, 
-- _i 

—. 	 --- 

t 	 of ijono NO a5 

4S•. 
1. 	

; .- 



.;. 	c:ir 	.f 
rsPreht3db the 	crutar y  
MinItty or Homo Affairs 

OW Dihj-.1. 

DIrecto, 

tolligenco Uuuau, 

Of hOme Arriro, 

YoK0ovhims
ernrfleflt or india, 

Tho Assj8tanf Director 
Subsidiary l int"llige"Cia Buroeu 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 

of Ifldia 
Kcihjyis 

By Advoàt Mr.' 6, Sern, Addi. 
C9C4, 

: 

•l_ 

I 

;3. 
F l  

• 	.•- 

'1 •1 

•. 

. 	r: 	i&trar Ci',1 1 	r 
2/A 1n 

Now D1h.i.1oflfli. 

3. 	
The Director of Cnu Opriti fl3  

Ko I 
• • S S 41 - 4 RosPOndantd 

Mi.. C;. 	'Rj, Aiji. 

F. 

Shrj N. Aler,., 
 Assistant and 126 Cthrs 

• 	3y tiv'ct 	
with Is II, k .Luoudhury and 5. Serma 

" 

L. 

• 	 . 

• 

F. 	
•..• 

I 

• 

• 	 1• •. 'i 
• .... 	 1 4  

• . 

r: 

-Jk 	- 
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Thu Unloa at IndIa 
rQprèaentod' by V`13  Socre try 
Mlni 8ty.orf1ome Affjrr 

L 	)u 1h.t..•I 
S  

- 

- 	 — -, 

II'. 	•°.11'' 
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AgWo
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Shri p.Oahu and 17 Others 	
•0• 

8y Advocate  

— Versus... 

1. 	UnOfl Of India, 
rupru i  Led by the cu: i u Ui. y s thu Govt. uf India, 1 fli1ry u' bteel and 
Department of rIin, 
New Delhi,. 

• 	 1 	 ' 	 . 

	

2, 	Te 01ractor Cor*eru., 
Geological Survey of Irilja 
27, .L,Nehru Road, 	

' Calcut_703 013 	. 

	

3. 	Thu DePUty Dir8ctor GunrJ. 
 Gaologjcai Survey ofI n .  

North Eaterr, Region 	 . 04 	 \ 	Asha Kutir, Laibjmkhrah, 

	

\ 	Shi11Ofl.793003 , 	
/ The Director, 	.................. 

..... .. 

BY Advocate hr. G.Sarma, Addl. 
 ) 

.iJe n t 

All Lhez; 	l)1lCtion6 rl t) to Similar claim made ç 

by Group C and D omployos. of the diffent departmenta of Govt
4  

of India (concerned in the respective appllcation8) posted in 

e
4/ 4

" 

	

	
Nagaland and conrfion quostlon8 of law arise for determination hence 

for thu rako of a cusnprt.h,ijvo cun;ldoratjon of a Lerja 1 lsues 

involved and convehiencQ thn uo aro huinu ii 	 L.. "- - 
" " U)' WLL5 COmmon 

1 	
.o iiono ro 
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2. 	 The 
case ofthe applicants j thatntri 

Covornrnont f, 
C & 0 Group employu05 PusLd hi 

tcaland thoy are Oligiblo for 

fuu Curni 
bt rone 11at. bonn provided to them 

ad thb're 'rore they are ontlUOd 
to be paid compefla ion in lieu 

of the rent free OccOuflodatjon (consisting of 11cOn08  fo and 
HOUSO 

Rent Allowance) but since that Is being denied to them and 

their various representations have not yielded any poèjtjvo reault, 

they have 
opprOuchod the Tribut)13j for rodreei' Y)'ioy pray that 

thoy be hold onUtle(j to got thu licence fee and"hdu 	rent 
allowance retrospectively from due dates.. 	 4 

3. 

(a) This application kic boon filed by 47 Group c and U 

employees of Geological Survey of India (1iJ.nictry of 
Steel and 

nvt of..lnd1eorposced in 
Nanland. Their claim 18 

/ 	 inly baod on following 	moranda & Crors z . 	 '•• 	 .-. 

S.. 

1. 

 

O.M. No, 2(22)—_11(U)/6Q dated_2.B6Q read with 
letter No. 41/17/61 dated 8.1.621rom the O.G, P & I 

••• 	 Annaxure A.4. 	 . '. 	.. ,. . 	. < i.•-,- --. 	. 
-. ........ -<\ 

2 	O., o, 11 O1 3/2/8C_Ij(B) datea'23.9.86 jGsuad by 
Ministry of Finance, Govt. of In *.'consatently with 

the ràcommendations of the 4th Ce a1.ay Commission t 	
. 	

t 	
and Oróer.No. 11015/41/86_C_Ij(6)/87 d&ted 13.11. 

3. 	Earlier decsjons of Central Admjn1atrt1vo Triburkil, 

Iouratjt Bunch with the dcjsiofl of Hon'blo Suprorna 
Court. 

(b) The repoiidnte havp, uilud a cQ 1nIor! written Stc3teu,uiit 

and ro&.st the application. They havo raised the bar of limitation 

on the 9round that the cause of action had arisen' in, 1986 and that 

77 

I' 
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• 	 .• 	vi 	. 	.. 	 V..  

S 	 . 

.:ould not be agitated in 1991 and contend on moritanterB1ia that 

theta have been.jo instructions from the Ministry b? Finance that 

Central Govornnunt Employees posted at Olmepur are entitled to rent 

free accommodatIon. They houevcr state that 0,M, dated 19.2.87 

pLovidsa that where rent free accomtnodatjon is not available the 

Group A,8,C & 0 are entitled, to House Rent Allowance plus licence 

feojn lieu of tent fto accomneodatlon. ThUs the gravamen of the 

dur .unce is that since the applicants are not persons eligible to 

LJut the benefit at Dimapur they do admit that in lIeu of runt foe 

cmodatjcr whars it is not providud House font Allowance plus 

licence fee would be payable in lieu thereof. 

(o.)Argusnont.s of Mr. Trikha and Mr. All have been hoard. 

	

4. 	 Facts in O.A ,_ 2 of 1 994,  

(a) All India Postal. Employees linion Postmen (III) and 

Extra Departmental Agents and the All India Poetal..Employaoa Union 

(IV)end Extra Departmental Kohima Branch are espousing :f •/L "'T7 
- 

bheiue of Group C  and Group 0 employees of Poatal Department posted 

thZ

mn

land Division, I bLa--.app.ica.ti.on., Th3ir grievance 18 

	

• 	 'I 

t 	that they are entitled to rent free accomodationor 

	

t V p;b 	lieu thereof with House Rent Allowance Q applicable CA.

ZLbonefit

'- -- 	',- i,'  

u°8Class Cities but the respondents are denying to extend that 

 to thorn and have not roponded to their repreaentations. 

Additi6nu1y their yrivance is thu t ulthouyh botweun January 1974 

and December 1979 they were paid House Rent Allowance © 15% of pay 

plus Additional Housc3 Rent Allowance © 10$ of their p2y that has 

ticen il1egajly roded to 7.5% from 1.5.19009 They rely on alf—ame 

	

' 	

154 tertal as -relied upon by the applicants in the companion cases and 
.q!. 	. 	•, 

	

V 	 ••• 	- 	 V 	 V  

	

• 	 V 	 V 	 V 

_______________________________________________________ 	 V 	 V • 	 .,-. 

V.,,:. R l. 	Fl i 	tO of ij6flO reo 	a6 	VlU• 	
•SVS•• 

	

ill 	1:. 

	

I 	, 
V•V 

I, 

In 

I 
S .  

V 



___ 	
• 	1  their contentions ora alec the same. 	They pray Birnilarly for a 

: 

declaration that all the euiployeue of Poulal Department postec 	In 	' 

U . 	 . 
Naga land are entitled to House Rent Allowance applicable to. Central 

Governnnt Employees posted in 0 8 0  Class Cities with effect from 

. 	. 	. 	 - 

1.10.1986 and for a diretion to the respondents to release 	the 

same 	accordingly 	with effect 	fioin 1.10.1986. 	 . 

8 	 . 

(b).The reepontiunta have 	riled a common written statement 

and the contentions reicod are similar as in companion cases. 	They 
• 	. S.  

• deny the claim. They int.eLalis contend that the staff of P & I 

Department is not eligible to the tanefit claimed. 	. ,•.fr 
(m) 	Aryu1n!rtb 	I' 	P. 	(3.X.Shatrna 	and 	Mr. 	G.Sarma,Addi.C.G.S.C$ 

have been heard. 

S. 	Facts in O.As 11195. 

L
..  

This applicatiot 	bu.:I; fiIuiJ y thu ayaiar.o LUb 

mp loyuu8  Ausocialion for and on huh;tlf of Group C & D emp].oyuuo 

of Census Geratjon, posted f.n Noyaland. Their contentions are similar 

to these made by the applicant8 in D.A. 48/91. They rely on certain 

additional material as they have approached the Tribunal in 1995 

whsreau the other O.A. was filod in 1991 • These applicants stat, 

th..it by virtue of the Presidential Order iaued on 8.1 .62 the citie, 	. 

' 	the, State of Naglafld are,  equated to cities which have boon 

classified as 'B' Class cilies for the purpose of payment of House 	r 
Rant Allowance and it is stIll operative and entitl9a the applicant 

the bonafit of House Rent Allowance. They further state  
employees

L 	 that the SLa Lw of N.3gu 11iiU Ia cn''i dui id to bo a difficult 	ror 

L 
the purpose of rented accommodation. The employees posted in the 

L 

State are 
therefore entitled to rent free accommodation or HouuE3 Rent 

L 

Ailcuance in lieu thereof rP1jla to 'B' Class cities. The 
applicCfltB 

rri*lTh.i-  r  



___ 
ç 	 s 8 s 	 . 

•1'•- 	

.4 	

4 

180 point out thut in view of th Abt .4. tjon Awdrd 4 whlch ha1d.L.. 

hat employees of the Dirctorute of CeriuB Operations posted 

in Nagalandere entitled to get House Rent Allowance and personal 

allowance at the same rats as that of employees of Post & Te1ugrih 

Department from 1.5.1976 and although pursuant thereto respondents 

have been payihgthb house Rent A?Jowuncu that is being paid at 

the rita meant for ICV Class citiec they have denied payment at 

the-rate ment for 'B Class Citie& to which they ar9 entitled. 

Thoyz also make a grievance thet a differential treatment is being 

given to them in denying that beneFit tjheroas Centrl Government 

4 	 - 	employees in other departments have been given -thtbenefit. They 

contend that all Central Government, Cu'.loyaas posted in Nagaland 

are entitled to House Rent A.11owan::'? at the rate admissible to 

B—Class cities and they are also otitled to compensation in lieu 

or runt fruo zjccotnmodatiofl, The ap.ic:tnte state that they have 

fi1d E 	u3cntat.OflS tu thu rsoitts but have receivnd no 

response hence they have L3proac 	the 4  Tribunal for relief. 

They pray for a declaration to the affect that aliGroup C' and 

10$ employees of the Directorate of Census Operation posted in 

Nagalafld are entitled to House Rent Allowance as well as 

compnsat.ion in lióu of Rent rroe .tccommodattOfl applLable to the 
01 

Central Government CmployeoO postEi in B Class cities with of fact 

from 1.10.1986 end for a direction to the respondents to release 

to them House Rent Allowance © 15% :nd compensation in lieu of 

	

ç5" 	
1 rent true accotnfliod tion with offact from 1 iO,1986, 

/ 	. 

	

- 	 (b) T1 	re.CfltS by a 	.uon written stat emant 

rucist the upplic3tiOfl Their conteii0fl9 inter&lia are as 

. * 
i 	ThuL's ie no proViOOfl lar . providifl9 rent free 

accomiodatiOfl to.flplOe08 of DireatOrctU of Census 

. .. 	

. 	Oporati0I9, jagaland. 	. . 	.. 

* t 

	 til of 

k. 

t , . 

i 



t  
'S 	

n 

Pr
i 	For; 	r mt a 	

n

ccommodu Lion thu employe6/OCCUPat5 

are &upposd to pay licunco fee hece it cannot be 
i
f 

/ 	

termed as rent free accoimodation. 

houcoent A11ownce is (ilnq puid *iccordlng to PY 

1ab of the indiiidual U111PICYOUZ-ilS per rules and tide 

i9 no special order issued for payment at higher rata. 

Thu 	pllCU nts ei at cwrpu c thoinrelvar,  with o ther 

depLrrnt5 where highor House Rent RilowanCo 	
y hve 

been j:aid lokiflU to the nu tore of duties and reson- 

ibili ties under dill cruet. workioy cudi tionc. Likwiue 

U 5dI t 	Sd 1v 1ci S CCtflI 1) L be vqti ted with non—n se.eIii.ia 1 

u .licunt.s ro not similarly cirCuaflCd 

unmp1oyo$. 	 . 

1.htJLt 1)1 LhI d,JttM' ii Uin uIW'O is to 	iy thet 

up J lic3flLS rO not i,liyih le for m 	frue ccouiiuud 3  tion and it is 

not disputed that on being found to be eligible to the szme they 

would be ontitlud to the proscribed compCIiC' 1  tion in' lictu of the 

/ s 	
fumoa c commodut ion 

1•.'• 	 ' 

.\ (d) 	
ryumenLs' 	fir. U.K.Sii''I:'I 	id 1ic. G.SharTs, Adi1. 

have been huard. 

S . 

- ; 7 
(a) Thu 127 eppliCflts are oniploy000 of SubsidiarY IntelliyuIIc9 

Bureau posted in t h e t to of rJag lend. pplicant8 
at sarial Nos. 1, 

2 ,';i 	1 ii, 	 Ri • 	,t110 1 .4I01 	 o Gre'.ip 101 

• 	ya zettCd) umplOy'd ar:l oUturs 3r. 
Ui'rtip ' C' & * Ui oemployeOS. Thuy 

• 	 pray for a 
declaratiOn to the effect that Ihoy re untitled 

to House Runt Allow:tnCo and corn fl p'stiOn in lieu Of sent Free 	 k 

iite&JtLOfl st lh 	e 	plc hie to Ci:i'l GOVC1'0*Ctt 	tip 	y' 

ptd in 	C1. ss ci ties with l'Ict fLoR)  1 .10.1 LU :nd fuL e 

diL UC tiufl to the i n 	iiiiti0nt n to I I lu.i ,e the House Rent A 1low i ICO 

Mteste 	 ,• 

• 	 S 	 ____________ 	5; 

- ,,------.----. 	 S 	- 	 -5 	 -- 
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to them accordingly © 15% and cunpenation in lieu of runt tree 

accomlitotiatiun with effect from 1.10,1966. They contnd thut cities 

in Nagelund are declared 'B' Class Cities and they. °±'e enUtled to 

be given rent fxee accommodation or cnmponsation - n iiu thereof. 

Thay rely on the Pret.dclont,ial Order dated 8.1.62, the O.M. dated 

23.9005, We 1ULUIT:mt. i0o t.ion of It W Puy Comwniocion, the A rbi t.ra Ii an 

Award relating to employees in Directorate of Census 0pexatio:s 

who are similarly placed, the judgernent in U.A. 42/89 alonwith the 

Supreme Court dacision thorein and the CirCucn8t.ance of the benefit 

extended to :n,iovuc in other departments of Central Government and 

also point out that their rproontati'ons have not yet been replied. 

Their submissions are the same as in the other 0.Aa. 

/ 	 (b) The respondents have filed their written Statement. 

They oppose the application. It is contended that Kohima & Dirnapur 

E;9l;r n-  th T  Cnly citJrn whjch are classified as 'C' Ciss 

Cities and rest of the Nogalarmd ic mjnc1usifced and thcirefore the 

claim of applicants for Howee Rant Pllowanco at the rate payable 

to Central Government Employees in '8' Class Citiesia untahabla. 

Other contentions are on the same lines 86 in companion 0.A49. 

() Ar9uments of Mr. B.K.5htrma and mr. G.Sarma, Add).. C.G.S..0 

	

I . 	 hava boon heard. 

• 0 

71 	racts in O.A. 105/95. 

(a) This applicdtion his boon filed on behalf of 47 Group 

,'L :çi 	 •: ' 	 c and 0 eniployoo woi kinq ur m 	the Diruc tor, Goo1ogi'i 1 urvLy or 

'1'rdia, Opera Lion fnipmir-N;..jJ lend at Dimnapur. They Lere not p r tim a 4I 
' 	 0.A. 2- 6--/-G9 although similarly placod.wi.th  thosu applicants 

	

• 	 . 	 - 

and their grievance is that they are not being givon benefit of 

____ ___ 
.h:.h lh •fl i 	 te of 	• cn';o fe aat'Ovu --- 



o oIo' in Lhit. D.A • on the ground that they were not parties 

nd Lh: t thoy ui - ci un .1 Liod to qu I house (uli I A 11owtnco applicublo 

to 'B' Class Cities Qp 15% and alEc conpensution 9 10% in l.cu of 

Rent free ecornodation. They claim to be antitaed to suh. 

accc:oU3tiofl. Their representationhaV8 not brought them relief 	j 

hence they have approached the Tribuna. They have raised contentionS 

• 	 similar to theoe as have been raised by the applicants in the other 	 4. 

• 	 companion O.A.. They pray for an order for payment of House Rent 

Allowunce at 6-2 Class City rate with eftect from 1.10.86 to the 	
: 	! 

I 	•( 	. 

ctff In Group C and 0 by extending the benefit of judgement and 
	 .' 	 , 

order in the earlier O.A. They also rely on th 
(pLrevIew) 

	

i_ 	• 
...) 	 ?• 

decision in O.A. 48/91. 	 .1 
/ 	 • 1 	:i,1 

(b) Although respondents could not file written statonnt 

so for we hivG permitted rqr. G.Sarno, th learned Addi. C.G.S.C. 
	

0 

o re his &uoriss.onS U ihbJt1rt s r 	hzc bn received 

and the learned 
counsel adopt8 the conUntiOfle urged by the 

newer 

and 	s::ma,d1l.C.G*S S. 

hi 

i. 

• 	 S 	
S. 

1 

The points that ai1e 
in all those applkatiofls for con8i 

	

, 	 •, : 	
0• 

	

daratiOflifl00fl 	88
.  follOwa $ 	 - 

	

. 	F 
i.Whether the applicants, in tho eti 	

•Q 	. ao 

'a1i1blo tc • 
	 of e 	

30qio n 

3.1'. Wtt are the co;npOflnt5 	Lhu co;p 
	lion puyablB •J' 

	

the rent free (eLCdfl1fl3( 	on wht3ra it is not 

	

rde available and what quantti; 	. 	 : 

: 

i 	 the licence f 	'e of the cainponants of 

gpmpqnsstiofl i3 pays 	3 it % of pay ? 

• 	 .: 	.' 	 . 	 . 	 .l 	, 

•.' r-' 	 ____ _____________ 	 .• 

.5 .  — 

	

)'. 	 , 	 . . 	 • 

• 	 ' 	
, .- 	.. f• 



5.  * 12 s 	 -. 

C- 	
5. 

i. 	WhethaL' 	(s COI iOIflL of tha co iput 	Lior) is 	 \ 

payable 	15 of pay ' 

WhethrA otharwieU is'payable 	15% ? 

From what date above payments are app14ca418 ? 

v!i. Whc3ther applicants fire bothg given diff9rential treatment 

vis-a--vis other Control Government Departments? 

viii. What relier, if' any 7 

9. 	Since all tho 
applications raise same points we shall deal 

S 	
with the entire rnitor1alrel@d upon in all these cases togethar 

and also deal dth shrnissiGm3 of le3rned 
counOl appoaring for 

reapeCtiVe applicants 
and the respofldeflt 5  in the respoCti'e applica 

tions together. O5ir 
answerS to above points are as indicat.d in 

t:ha COflClUdiflLl 
part of this order for the rea&OcV that follow. 

1O . 	Rcofl 	: 	
S 

it will ba convenient to take a note of relatlEmnt Mmorand,, 

OvdRr8 and CirCUlarB issuad by the Govt. 
of 1nd.a from time to time 

in regard to providifl9 rent free 
accommodatiQn or compensation in 

aflO0 and then t take a note of the liau thereof in the first ln&t  

duciuinflt3 citod bof'aro procoodiflQ to examine th
e  claim of the 

°applicafltso respective  
.'.'-':.-' ' 	'• 	Si' 	 S  

.:' 	 ••• •., , 5,Ali the learnod Sr. C.G.S.C. r8preB0ntQ 
Union of 

• 	'-• 
.4Jlndia in all thasa cae5 has stronglY relied upon an old 0.. G.l. 

' 
	& w. th 0.11. t4oe 

12-1/60 Acc I, datad 2nd ugüst, '960 
anc 

' 

contefld t.hit it is still t oporetio and holds the fiod. It w' 

• 	 • 	not brought to the 
notice of' tho Tribunal 8ittier jn O.k. /2/91 or 

8piicti" N 
O.k. 2/94 or O.A. 48/91. it was produced 

in review  

t2/94 jno.Ai No. 48/91 f or the first tjma'(wr0l'9Y 18ntionth9 a 

though cciy annixed 
hoWa it oi2*l1/60). Now af 

t a  LG1)00flt5 
8nndt doscrib° j tas a now 

SO mdny nirn,c'difl9  

- 

t 	or ,ii.onze tee 



- 	-- - 	-&,. ----------- 	- 

• 	 : .13 1 

•di5Co1ery of evidence. ihat is laying prmiutfl on -thn3-P5.°1 
the 

Departments conarnd or ja chs5 on thuir part. Howo, as it 
90130 

ii 

to the root of the nitter according to, rr. Ali and assajeral 

employees of varioua dap.trtm$nts are concér'ned and 
a vexed quut.lcr 

is involved we have permitted to refer to it. 
	

3' 

12. 	
That O.M. restricts the concessiOn of rent free accorfllO(iRt10fl 

only to a limited ciasu of omployeoS who 010 required to reside 

in the rumpus or in the vic inity o r plac'is or work where ti vr. ir  

ossential and does not confer that bonfit 
presence on duty is 

	, 

1 	 ' generally on all the ernployee8.'G 	 • 

It is submitted by Mr..All that the O.M. dated 23.9.86 and'tho' -  

clarifiCatorY letter dated 13.11.67 on which all thê ap 

have basa their cjm are to be read and undrBtOOd88
8PPhit' 

:P1Y thqs employees 
who fall itifl the-ait âf'crit9iS 	 4 

,prescribd by the aforesaid 0.M. (12-11/60 AcI dtd'2.B.60) 
dfld 

-- 	 - 
ncenone of the applicants havu statd that thY'fl'rft 

j 	
)iria of tit D,M- they are not eligible to get.- rent -  free 

o 
,/,accoodation or COL' 

insation in lieu thereof. 	
8t5 that 

.................................................................................... 

their claim all eloi, has been buaed on 
	wrong asSUmPtiOfl es'd as 

they àrU not at all. 
el.b1e for Jie concossi0fl of rent free 

edifice of their claim must fel accoOdati0n theentir 
	 l down 

- - 	
- 	and 88 

thu earlier doe .ons were based upon errOneoUS hypOth89i 

tha5G 0annot confer a right upon the appliCaflt8 to gut Uso 
tni 

e {OL he same. TheC. argUrnLfl'''° as they were never eligibl  

been adpted by Mr. G. Sarma the 
..oarnad Addi. C.c.S.C.. Thus 

- 	 .- 	.. 	

• 	
- 	 : 

i.. 	
quo,stifl of eligibilitY has been raised. 
	- 

/
13. -. The Office  MmorafldUm No. 

was issued consoquent upon the recoraflefldati0fl5 of the r0u - 
—Py 

/ 	- 	
of India relating 

Cómmissi°fl cont2in9 the dCiSi0 of the GoVt.  

- 	-- 	 • 	- 	

- 	-. 

T' .  

- 	- 	 ---- 
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- 

i 
to grant,of compensatory (City) and 	HouseRu 	1lanca to j. 

Central Government Employue. 	It racites`thut'..the, icii.rnt or 
India 	

.s pleased to decide in modification of theP1inistry's 	. ,. 

p(PUnistry of Finance, Department of CXpondjture.)..NO. F 2(37)— 

— E-Ii (B) 64 dated 27,11.65 asamendd from ti 'o  
me to.tjts for the 

Compensatory (City) and House Rent Allowar 	 1Cverint 
Emplo,eea to be.admissjb].o atrates mQnti9neqair. S. 

Vvr- 
14, 	Under 	the above 0.11. 	(dated 23.9.86) a 	 'iáte of 

House Rent Allowance was prescribed in place of.psrdntago basis 
and (in 80 far as material here) it was provided that the House 

Rant Awance at thasa rates shall be paid to.. 	leplóyees(otho r  
'... than.tliosa provided with lovt, owned/hired accomçjon) without 

requiringthem to produce rent receipts etc. 	It further
.
provicied 

%that where House Rent Allowance at 15 percent of pay has been 

lowed under special orders. the 	amn - 	
i.. as aumi6siu.La  

Or 

It further provided that these orderaujil apply. to civilian employees , 

of the Central Government belonging to Groups 8, C&D only and shall 

i''Y 	- 

be affective from 1.10,86, 

15, - It is necessary to understandi thatruei 	 this 0.1% 

It clearly, deals only with ' the quantum of 1ouaRQJtllowance 

$ L. 	 payable from 1.10.86 to all Central Governmentemployeea in A,8-1 

and 6-2 Class cities and does not refer to compensation payalo in • 	
. 

• 	
- 	.-: 	 •. 	 .i..... .i:. 	h.':: 	:..h : 	corrnodation is required 

-•• 
- 	 •to be provided It does not rnake any reterehc

.. 
 ;tp.igibility for: 

it 
• 	 Y\ 	

. 	 getting that concession. 	.har Ue words 	0tb1n those provicied 

• 	.• 	. 	- with Govt. owner/hired accnmmodation' mike it inapplicable to that - 	 . 	 •- 	 . 	

-. • 	
'.- .."i) 	 •. 	 . 

• 	- 	 category of employee who a 	 - -cnt free accommodat.jon. 
I I.,.  

- 	 The claim of the applican 	iiciod on the basis of this Pmorandum 

appears tbbamisconceived 	the extent,Houa!Mnt. Allowance is 

Atwood• 	. . 	 . :t4t 

Advocate 	 •'.•t th fl 	ta of 

--.• 	- 



Al r  

35 8 COmpOflGflt of compensatiOn in. lieu of rent free 
clzoimad

V1/ 	accommodation. With this nature of the O.. there 18oious1Y 

no re. 	in it to the O.M. dated 2.0.60 (12-11/60 Acc 

Thu 
rnspofldant5 however have not chosen to produce the Resolution 

	 \ 

No 
14(1)/1C/66 oated 13.9 66 or O.M No F 2937)_C_l1(B)/64 dated 

27.11.65 to enlihtefl us whether those refer to O.M. dad 2.8.60. 

W cannot therefore assume that these refer to the aforesaid 0.M. 

dated 2.8.60. 

16. 	
The claim of the applicants ha to be clearly understood. It 

	Hi b 

I fut CulflpI)Sdti0fl th lieu of Luflt fiuc OLLOmooddti0fl on the 

hypothasi8 that they are 
untitled th it. It is the .M.1(12_11/60) 

dated 2.8.60 which provides for the compensation 08jting of 2 

compoflt5 namly a 	

.1 

LicenCe fee 	i0 and 'y•• 

House Rent Al1o° (at proscribed rate).— 

bject however th 
the eligibilitY critOift prescribed there&fl. Au 

(I / 	

- 

	

( ), 	

as House Runt Allowance is conerned the concePt ó to be under- 

t 

	

.4 )'tI3o 
in two different ways. One, ao House 

gent Allowance payable to all 	j 

/ 	 ntra1 Govt. EmplOYGS 

except those whO are eligible fr rent free 

• 	 ••-. 	

accoOdati0fl and two, as one of the co pOfleflt of compensation t O..,  

payable in lieu of rent free acco0dati0fl where 
such acco0datt0n 

that the 

is not 	
dG available, t will however be rati3fl0 1  to say  

• 	
rate of House Rent Allowance payable as part of compensation should 

 

also be the same as proctib0d for 
all civilian omplOYOUB 

from ime 	H 

to time such as under 
the 0.M. dati'i 23.9.06. The apPlict9 

howovur 

av confused between the rate of 
110050 

font A1lOw0' 	
as payable and 

eligibilitY 
to get compe5ati0fl f which House g

ent Allowance is one

much 

of the components. As a result of this confusion 
they have laid 

ouse font Allowance 
e m1ha ala 

on the payment of H 	
nd its r8 and VB 

- 	 - 	

) 
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/ 

not clearly shown as to under what apeoifio 	or • 	 .. 	. 

ducjsj0 of the Governm

,

e0t all of' them canajj % 
in lju of rent free accommodation, 

0 compen. 

• 	• 	/ 	H 

- 	 The applicants rely uponfOIM. No. ,I(8) 60 dated 

2.8,60 issued by thu Pr?aidont of 	 P & T etaft 

and 0.(1, 41-17--Ei dated U 1c2 	• t 	 \tQontmd that they 

ore entitled to Lent frue pccommodation a8it 18 provided as a 

concession toLha employees 	
in Na9ladjwhi9h is regarded 

a difficult area. 

60 dated 2.8.60 contajnjflghe order of the 7 
/ President of India applicable to P &T staff..'workinq in NE.FA and 
/ 	. 	 ,. 
/ 	NiTA — on the subject of revision o allowanaQs saa provided in I 	 4: 

clause (1) (iii) as followa 
: 	 •. 

• 
"Runt free acoommodatio on a scale apPoved by the local 
adminiutratjo, the P & T starr 	 it are not provided 

with rent free accommodation, will içevrdraw HRA in lieu 
.i... 	.4 

thereof at the rates applicable 	 citlea contained 

in Col. 4 of paragraph I of thQ Mt atrof FInance 0.M. No. 
I — __,_. I__•. 	•.- ------ 

¼C)ijJ)/C)U CateCi 2,8.60", 

TheO.M. 41-17/61 dated 8,1.62 continued ,thotfAa.trates of B C1a88 

cities. It is contended by the reepondentojC.A, 2/94 that these • 	,.7'. 	. 	. 	 . 

:once scions were sanctioned to the staff of P.:&j 0eçartment posted 

:
NEFA and NHTA only 0 	 . 

114, As stated earlier the responaonta rely upon G91. fl.H & W 
•••. 

O.1. 
.. 	it.J$ 	jj 

No. 12-11/60-Aoc-I also dated 2.8.6Q.,1t,ted that the poaitjo 
• - 	 • . 	., 	4 
as regardo the criteria laid down in 0.11. 	tad26.11.49 and - 	.-,• • 	• 	. 

August 1950 for grant of rent free accoianodation has been reviewed in 

the light of observations nvde by 2nd Pay Commi8sion and it has been 
• ',. 	4.. 

decided that wer-Q for the efficient discharge of duties it is 

necessary that an employee should live. 	c he premises 
•• 	• 	..• 

where he works it would be desirable that hashould be provided with -. 	• 	 . . 	• 	• 	,-.;.: 	P44 

- 	 . 	. 	•. 	- 	••' 	g..... 
a Govto resldoro which ohould be rent fro or 7nt rocoverd at 

.4 

tmi' i1•5ero rca 

li 

JP 

I:. 
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_____ 	 • 	$ 17 $ 	
.4 

W ruducod ratu o!ly if the m turu of hi u duties or conditions undBr ' 

r 	. which they have to be performed are such that a higher scale of 	, 

1/ 	 II 

7 	pay or special pay etc. would begranted.but for the corcsssion 	' 

of runt free acconnodationor ricuvury of runt at redud. rates. 

This Q.M. was produced in Fteviow Ppp1ication 12/94bu'in the body 

of the Review Application only a trunca ted portion, was mentioned 

which giva a nioleading impression0 

190 	Now although this O.M. (12-11/60-Acc-I) was issued on the 

same day on which 0.11. 2(22)EII-B-60 was issued it is apparent on 	I 	': 
a plain reading of these two that thLse related to different subjects 

and did not cover the same field. Whureas the earlier one rofwrs to 

cases whore the concession of rent free accommodation is given to 	!i 	. 

those for whom it is obligatory to stay, at the office premises the 
It 

latter conferred that benefit on all employees of P & T'Dapart'nent  

' 	posthd in Nags land. 	1st 0.11. howover, by itself. doeiót.conclU- 

&ely show that such concessi 	not(dvd.ld1le to Oth 	w 10 Cc 

. 	
. 	 . 

alo 	That it could be so can be eoon from the latter O.M. that was 

2- 	'6Wd in respect of P & T staff in NHTA. ruch wa-a howev,ar has flown 

• 	: 	 . 	
r 

1962. 

20. 	The quest has therufore to be still continued to locate the 

right of the applicants to gut this cuflCe88iOfl. 	 . 

'21 	Notif ica tion 4o. 11015/4/86 - L'1I(B) dated 19,2.67 roviod the 

• 

	

	 earlier flemotanda on the basis of 4th Pay Commissions' recommendations ;.• 

accepted by the Got. on the subject of grant of compen8ation in lieu 

of runt free acco:nodatiOfl to Central Govt; employoe& belonging to 

Cruups 6, 'C' ad 	as wore app1icblu from 1.10.06 and thu 

President was plea sd to decide that these employe39 working 
in 

• 

	

	various classified and unclassified cities will be untitled to 

compensation in lieu of tent free accommodation with offect 'from •'' 

• 	ii.6 

 

as under  

- 	 4 

- 	 ---- 	- 

-•1' 	, 

•'' 	
..e, 	- 



.. 

('1) Amount charged as, licence f e6'?for CoVernmon 
accommodation from employees aimilrly placed . 

	

but not entitled to rent free qüarbere; and 	' 
:. 

	

House Rent Allowance adrnjs 	orrespondjng V 

employ008 in that clasairiad:c ssi.id 
place interma .fJ

11, 

•i .r 

22. 	
The note below clause 2 provided the for the purpose 

of those Orders the amount charged as liconce !ee for Governme,-it 

accommodation will be taken as 10 of the monUIly,emolumenta (7% 

4 in the case of 
OMPIOY086 diawi.ng-pay, belowtJ.47Q)1 ca.1culated with 

reference 
to 'Pay' in the pra—revised scales, that they are drawing 

they would have drawn but for their op 'tion, if any for tho l'uvisod 
• scales of pa>'. 

	

Undur Claua 3 'Pay' for the purpo 	oise Rent 

	

/4)44owance component of compcntjon was to be 	dofjned in 
................................................ 

23. 	The above mentioned orders however have to be read 
eubjact to C1aJ50 6 which stated.1 

• 
" ThOSO orders will apply only to thajncubents of posts 

• 	 which have been sPecifically made 0491ble for the 
S 

	
concession of rent tree accommodation Under Government 
orders issued with reference to para 2 of ministry of 

- 	Works and Housing and Supply's O.fl, No. 12/11/60/ACC_1 
dated the 2nd August, 1960"• 	. 

The ryjta thea restricts the concession 	to thoon 
employees for. whom 	 . 

• 	

to live on or near th& r Eom1e 	th 	___ 
should be pr ovjdejth aGo_t.rd3nre 

	

Thu lespondenta theafore deny the 	the applican •  

ASS  

I-u 	 U t 	 i UIv- 	I 	U or .i 

- 
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25. 	 The ebove O.M. was foflowod by (liniatry, or.r.inanc 

U.M. No. 11015/4/86–E-11(B) dated 13.11987 relating to c.!oompensation 

in lieu of rent free accommodation' of loctivu from 1 .7.1:987;  It 

t.e lod Lhit thu Piosidont was plea oud to dacido that c€i Govt. 

Cmployees belonging to Group A,B,Cand D working iñ lasif1ed 

cit s/un 1ss.Lf1€d places will be untitled to comp)o& £ 	lieu 

of rent free eccorwnocjtion an under 

(i) 	Amount' chatged as licence fso for Government 

accommoiation as fixed in terms of111stry of 

UEban Development (Directorate of 
:. 	

O.M. dated 7.8.87 0  and  

• 	
(ii) 	House Rent Allowance admissible to .côresponding 

employees in that clasulfied city/unclasBif1ud 

pilyisin terms of pru 1 of 0.'fl.o dtod 23.9,86 

and 19.3.87. 

By tho 	orosaid 0.11. cated 7.8.3? f)atrateof'licendöfBcj'waa 

1trduced on the recommendation of 4th Pay Commissioiifor  rBeidential 
..j 	) 

cbmmothtion all bvar the country. By Fundamental (Anndrrent) Rulu 
, 

the Fundamental Rule 45A was correspondingly ,aniended. 
• •v .- ,. - 

260 	. . •.jjhat is however crucial is that Clause 2 OtLthaO , M. 

datad 1.3.11.87 provided as follows s 

"Other terms and conditions for admissibility of CofflpOflS3-

tion in lieu of rent–ficu accoinuiodition indicated in Lha 

rLinislry's U.N. dated 19 ! 2.87 and 22.5,82 remain the tamu". 

It thorefpre means, that by virtue of Clause 6 of thaOe1k'dated  19.2.87 	2 

which applied to 8,C & 0.- Group employees the concion is conflr'd 

to only those ernployeuo who are a1iLjiblEf to rent froO Goverrmnt 

accounodation under O.M. 12/11/60/ACC–1 dated 2.8.60. The Government 

India thus did not dcpart fron the criteria as was laid down way 

_c1p 	• 	. 
- 

....'::- . 
.1 ..—  - 	. 

I- 
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OF  

aO p- 

tJICK in 1960 and in the abbonco or any .ollef soughth compel 

the Government to extend the benefit of the recommepdaticn to a11 

the employees ir C & 0 Group posted in Nagula 	 1teria 80 
I 

prescribed could be applicable for determining 	1..gibility 
1 

for earning the compensation in lieu of the' rent.1'raeiiccornoda Lion. 
1 

That would mean that all the C & 0 Group erTipluyeoe'would not 

automatically be entitled to get it but only thoae. failing in the 

limited class for whom the CQflCC51Ofl was meant wou.d be eligible 

to cleirn it. 

28. 	 It must however be hcdd thet where independently 

of these CJ1.s the concesnion of rent free eccornmoLation is made 

vaiiablato cli the employees thon this restriction would not be 

valid being inconsistent with that provision. Howyer no such 

provision has boon brought to our 'notice. At tha same tim it is 

• 	
•.l.;:'. 	 important to:nots  that therespondants .havoadmittedat some placee 

( 	

that such concession is being given to aL1the mplo>oso. Thdt has 

t. 	>/A74omPlioated tho
r' issue which by itself ,  requires n'led process to 

know exactly as to what is tho truo position. In thLe context we 

may refer to the wr.tLen statement tiled by the repondanta 

(Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau - iiniotry of 1ome Affairs) in O.A. 

37/95. It is stated thus $ 

at the time of Nage land Hi.3. ibensang Area  
 

wa s carved out from Assam, the employees of 

HTA adminiLrat ion were allowud the concession of 

•.ent free accoIieIodLion or HRA inljeu thereof as an 

incentive to attract suitable parso1s from outside 

• 	for serving in this difficult trib'l area. _j3bj! 

was aubs!ntlyy sxtiricd to other-Central 

enployeos also". 

r 
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. 1 - . . . . . 	

. 	 - 	-.•. . 
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21s 

0 	 - 

• 	 . 	

0 	

- 	 . 11 8 	of 157 orOLItl C rd 0 offjcor,s posted at 
Kohima 

 
as many as 54 dlficers he 	been allotted 

Govt. RccOmrnodatjon or type, II, and 
III which 

would speak flbout the allotment of 

Pra 9 z " As a nuittor of fact, 

are not 	
tion are beinpe jj 

ID-A21-15LIULC-13 FU as in admiEsibis to I B emploos 
• 00 

/ 	.•. ....• 	at ohima 	'C' class only" 

/ 	. 	 (Underlined by us) 

29. 	
These statement$lndicate thut the 

C ompensatjon(colflt)Od 
ci' itcn 	fee plus IA) i 	r 	pntj ilijcti 	s3 	the criteria or  h---.-- 	 ne . 

datsd 2.8,60 is not tru ted as applicable (to SIB undor Homo 

iini&try), At tho G3mo time it is Coritunded in the writn 8tatemnt 	hi 
filed in O.A. 43/91(ceoi9j5i Survey of India, Pinistryof Steel 	1 : 1 	•. 

Mino) that thera are no instruction8 from 
the Minatry of 

74  cmntc 	
t.)cd 

11/95 

of. Censs Operations - Ministry of Home Affairs) it is 
4Øad that there is no provision for Providing rant free accomrnojatj0fl 

•1 

	

........to employees of Dirsctorat of Cens Operations, Nagalad,ohj. 
	. 	T O  

(This stand and stand in O.A.7/9' of the Fsne ('inistry do not 

• appear consistent and it 1pvds to  the inference that di'fnrer)t 	 J 	•0 

duprLiunt5 are Undul' anttng thu position differently and the 	 • 
• itunt!on is wholly Confused.). In O.A. 2/94 (the Department of Fo&13, 	 H 

iniLry of Comnieatjons) it is negatively stated that the allowunces i t• 

nu COflCOS!O3 were tanctjoned to the ;taff of p & T Department 	. f: 

	

posted lnNCEA and NHTA onlyimplying tJ'wrsby that oLher employees 	• 

i'ore not entitled to yet the I - 	0 40 • 	 - 	 0 	 - 	
0 	 • 

300 	 t'.zch emphasis has been laid by the applicants on the 

fact that all cities in Nags land are 'Li' C1558 cities and I-IRA has to 

bc (jd it the rBte pa ) lb)Q mr B cli. i its. H2L0 also cciii' iui 

0 
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— - 	 _.;_4* . 	 .- 	 .-4•ø -4i 	,. .-.- ;. 

I 	
$ 	 - Ity 

At 	• 	 . . . . 	 S 	

•'fr 	 :\\ 
perelete between entitlement for cornpon8ation ir 	of runt 

• 	 : .. •• 	•t.r ç•. 

freo accommodation (Composod of licence .fea.pl.ua 	)and the rate 

ofl-BApayablootherwi8e U'anae the componont' • 	ensation.and 

,genoa) 1con4itionsof,employrnont' 

31. 	 The po6ition in this raspec Nwo 	ó follows $ 

i. Whore Govt. accommodatjon free. of charge or rent 

is providod 
- 

. ii. • Whore such accommodati r on paymunt 
- - 
	 of 1icopc foe by i Q j jPpl 	m4ho Govt 

ill Whoa 	nsaior is paid 	 61' rent free 

• 	 . S 	 acr.orncdation'hy' 	 eroioyae whore it  

such occorninodation is notjmagn..available and 

	

• 	 lv. Whore no Govto accoffnodatjop .,is.allottable 

/ 	 • incidental to aeiviou in whityca so i-BA is paid 
.1: 	.••.•i 	,& 	 • 	;• 	• 	. • 	 . 	. 	 • 	• 	:'• 

J 	

v 

 \çt\ 	 by Govt. to tho employee at ra,ea preacribod from 

time to tiit 	 F.R. 

	

- • 	
•• 	-. 	. 	 _. 

• 	. 

 204 The 	i 	ve)inko their clm to thu cities 
:•ç' 	• 	.• •1 	 / 	• 	• 	 .5 	 . 

• 	 • 	
•••• - j 	 . 	

. 

aga3.an 	 j d being coneidaod B claaa citiee. Mniatry of Financa 0.1 

i;;' 	. 	 t 	'•• 	• '.5- 	 . 	 ' . 	 S.- - 

	

I 	1FiL.No.2(2)J93_E 11(8) dated 14.593 

ll01r/5/82-E II '13)dated /2. 	 time to 
I : 	 ••• - 	 . 	 • 	 ........... .-. • 	•-•. 	 • 	 -. 	

• 	 ik':.. 	. 

time as conttUn1n the UQt ci? c it5 Gb/fo wc 	ioc1  as 'P', B-1 
• 	 .•SS 	S• 	 . 	. 	1 

	

• 	• • S_t and 'C' claee for the purpose of gra)toHRA/CC!\ to Central 

1 • 	 Govt. employees. By the aforee-aid 0.19. (dat1.5.9) a ru—olasaif. 

cationwaa introduced on.the basis 	 now olassifi' 

• 	 S 	- 	- 	 . 	 S. 

-• 	• 	cion.hecaM gtfectiyu frcm1,?1rI 	 Kohinn and 

r-. • 	N 	• 	• 	 • S 	 C-' 
Djpur in Naletd have b&wn 	 towns. Hence ma  

.- • . 	.. according to the respondents (in .o.A. 	 places. in 
., 

Nagaland are unclassifiede ma. position p q 1tur0t0 Was governed 

by earlier orders of the Govt..of 1ncfi8.r,.L 
• 	

S 

! 

I 	- '_I U ¶ .1 J.,U 	'd ------------- - 

V .  - 
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The applicants in (0.A. 11/w) roly upon U.n. No 

1i01b/4/8E-iI(3) dated 13.11.87. The epplicnt in 0.A. 2/94 

(PoUi1 Duprt:nunL) ruly upon rkmoNu. 41-If-61 dated 8.1 .2. That 

I)roui.dv2d that WA in lIeu of runt fzoo accornriiodation will be payebie 

at !,thd ra'th payable to 1 8' class cities contained in Od'I.' 2(22)-E- 

dated 2.8.60. Thu applicdntb in O.A. 48/91 (Gao1ogicl 

Slirve of India) also rely upon the aforeid 09I1. 2(22)--dII(B)/60 

dated i 2.8.60. Beeidee thoy also rely upon 0.P. 11013/2/86 dated 

23 9 '66 (alreudy refeLred to). They state that uiorn 1.11.79 to 30.1 	7i : 

tuy uuru llouud HEA 0 25 but it was wli]ly wuthdr'n bLttfl 	

l I t 	3 

18.76 to 31.10.79. Later between 1.12.79 to 6.1.81 HRA was allowed 

at 7% between 70.81 and 3112.85 and from 1.1.86 they Were paid 	'1 	r 
at thu rate applicable to 'C' class cities. Acordiny to thorn it 

should be admissible as for 1 8' class cities. 

	

; 	i• 

4. 	 The contentions based upon the various 0.I1.5 noted 	'p 

- 	 show that the applicants are confusing between IfA payable 

- ,-:--• 'j• —: 

1 onent o?comention in 11eu of 1 xantea accoodaUon and 

ruisa payable. As seen earlier the 0.M.s dated 23.9.86 read 

¶ 
J ws1It)QJp. 12-11/60 dated 2.8.60 are relating to compensation and 

"Ain ievarce about the rate of F1A as part. thureof can be made only 

by thoue who fulfill the criteria for olIjibility to get the F-tA. 	j 

*• 
The applicants however have not produced any O.M. decluring all towns 

* 
including Kohina and Dimapures 'B' class citlue oven after the 4th 	 H 

Pay Cci iiofls' report as from 1.1.1986 or after 1991 Census. 

	

! 	: 
35. 	 The applicants seek to diaw aipport from the below 

mentioned decisions $ 

i, (SoK.GhOsh & Ore Us. Union of i(idia & Ors.) 

O.A. 42(G)89 dated 31.10.90 CAT Guwahati 6 

• it related to 	st & TolucomffljniC'Li0fl Dpr 	nt. 

The Bench referred to the provision for payment 	•. 

of HRA in lieu of rent. fLee c,omrnod0tiofl bao -on 

-- 	 - 
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oft 

• 	- ': 

order dated 8.1,62 a n d notjcfr 
3ha recIuctj In 

........................................ in payment from lS.tOio atZ 

Si00 Nga1e, 	 wad! c'onhaj(JOIod as a 
djffjc 	

area from the point of view of 

availabiljty of rented hoUasl1 P & (1 employees 
posted there either got 	jquarter8 or, 
whore such quater Ia by the 

Government, were g iv the raee\\  applicable  to '8' 

36, 
It was therefore held that the applicants (therein) 

were antitled to HRA appcab1c to Central Govt, employees posted 
in 1 8 1  class cWes 

which includes Classjficatjona....i and 8-2. 
This part of the daci&jon haà been confirmed by the Hon'Ibld Supreme  
Court as diScUSsed below. It is not therefore open to us to express 

any opinion drferently, 

	

-• 	 S 	 •. 	

. 	 • 	 -• V 2 	$ 	
( 2) Pre—rpyji. 	c'sjon 

	

I' 	
26.11,93. 	• 

" 	
The view taken at that 4stge'a 5  based on • 	, 	''• 	 .-•. 	 • 

f'..• •' 	 the decision in 0A

..  

. 42/89(eura) -and 	lating to • - 	 '•: \ 	
. 

compensation. The da oision mainly dealt with varying 

rates at which HR
-A was • paid ovor the years but dooe 

	

• 	 ,.• 	 • 

• 	 -not notice the di8tjtj betnpayment of 	A 

- 	generaijy and as part otcompr$atjon in lieu of 

	

• 	 rent free accommodatjon The 'dedijon however, could 

	

• 	 - 	
• be read in the contxt of the Supreme Court decision 

arising out of O.A. 42/G/9 (supra). 

37, 	- 	We ny rww turn to the jijgunt o4ho Hon'ble 5uprrnø 

Court in Union of India v/S S,K.Gho,h & 0rs.(Civl2 Appeol 2705 or 

1991 )' decided on 18.2.93 (which was the appeal ?d against the 

- 	 - 	 . 

• 	• 	
• 	 • 	 • 

• 	
- .I.TIT,1T.py--- r .11. 

----5---. 
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-.1 
pliv u 	at the fhana1 in B 	tu 42/39). The docijon does not 	- 

help the respundants but coriclurior, the issue in fa"our of the 

	

pplisit:e. It is subrnitt,d by the respondents i 	4A. 25/94 	/ 

(Pctai Dprtmnt) 	guneLaliy ti-it 	thu 	"Hon'blo Supreme Court 

did not wn.tion in itst jud9emorat about compensaaljowa,)cQ 

i'rid As ouch claim for th.t portion ie• compeflsat.jón 	10 	of 

monthly emoluments with effect from 1.7.17 in lieu of rent rree 

Ccomn1daUonn is not tenable 81 al. 

3BO 	 WO have undsavoured in the course of ebovo d1scus;jn 

to highlight the difference betw ~~,~ rl payment of compensaton in :.. 

lieu of rent fres 2 cco:;1oda lion which contains WA as 	 Its 

nu 	r&i Lu 	of 	flA 	p 	yati 	ii 	oUior w i. se 	th 	n as part of 	Ui 	- 
COlnl)Saton. 	Th;:i judcint of 	Uw 	Han I bIG 	Supreme 	Court does not 

refer to 'the O.M. No. 12-11/50—AcC_I dated 2.8.60ad approntly 

F k.-,, 	,.-i-i. 	 -- - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
.0 	notice or 	[heir LordthIp, 	Tht O.('. 

which is now pressed into sGrvlce bade to cLoatinD two diffeient 

.' eituations. Whatever that miyht be the decision is biniing as to 

4,17 of HflA. 	flio material obbEIrvatjons are 38 follows 	z 

- "The cities in the State of ragaland.have not been 

classified and as such the general order erescribing 	
--- 

House Rent Al)owance for djffnerit c la ssee of cities 
0 •  

Lou H n 	'- 	 in 	pl_uLi 	o the State of rJeijaland. 
/• 

/,:-.'• 

• 

-.. 	 was under 	theu circumstances that 	the President '.. 

• 

 

• 

u 	i ndiu ibnUed an order dated January 8, 	1962 	jrJnting 
•. 

• 

- 	 •Ilcuse Runt Illowaticu 	to 	the P & 	I staff posted iii 	the 

State of N;a 1and 
• 

•:. 	:;- 	 _______ 
13 	 After quotiny Cius 	i(iii) of the order yhch refers 

1eU.. 2(22)-11/6/ - O dated Ynd 'Auy,st 1960 	their Lordships 'H 

,ffrJJ 	pi - cc.sded to ob çrvc thu e  

'It is clear fran the order quo tab abovii, that the 

P & T employees pesteø in the State of Negalanc are 
• 	

- 	 entitled to rent free accoi.ctiodation or in the 	- 
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alternative to the 'House Eent Allowari 	at' the rates 

applicable in 'B' cla&s cities. The presidential_qrder 

ain the S tate 	 the 

pJrposeB of paynnt of House Rents A-1lowancahtoj!9Citi 	•. 

which have boon ckseif5od as 'R' 

'\d further; 
• 	 '. 	U ••••••• the question for our conaideration is whether 

the respondents are wntitlud to the house Re.rit Allowzcnco 

as provided for t6l clase cities by the IVth Cc ral Pay 

Commission rcoommoncJ;L1on'i which wore onf-'cd uth 

effect from October 1 ;  165. 

It is not disputed th1't the Pioeiront'il C oar 

'\ 	
dated 3anuary 8, 1962 is still operative. We are of th e  

4•'•, 
view that the State of Naaland having been qutsd 

'B' class citios by the PreaidartialPrder thoroE3pondent 

• 	\\ 	: ./ji3icJ . 	, are entit ed to be_paid the Hous9R9fltA _p_ 

• 	.' 	 •. 	' rates which have boon or oscribod for tho Ct , nt-al Gover nmo nt  

' 2' m21 0yqç3 pt'sted in 'B cl ecs 	t.. 	, 

,.,re8porsoents are ent.Llud to bu pe..d_)" 	' 	1' 	c Al1cr.. 

( 	
I 	

at the rate which has been pri1icriLed by the 	Central 

Pay Coirunission recommendationS for '6' class cities' 1 . 

• 	•: " 	 . 	(Emphasis supplied) 

' 	 ....... 	: 

With the above. pronouncement of the hon'Llo 5upeme Court 

it is not open to the reopondunts to oontond that the ciic In Nagalar,d 

are not declared 'B f  class cities or that Kohima and Dinipur are only 

'C"C1386 cities or to contend that therefore the applicants are not 

• 	' 	 eligible to claim HRA at the rate preacribed for i81c3.ae8 cities. 

41. 	 In our viw,with respect, the ratio oft, tha duc5eiOfl of 

• 	 the Supreme Court cannot be road a relating to P& T ernp.oyOO only. 

The obsarvatiuns under lined in tho pQs3ijO8 quoto' 'D3 	 thO 

jucigomant clearly show that thu view expresssed that the cities in the 

' 	' • State of f4aga land for the purposeS of' payment. of iku8a Rent llowancO 

•havu been equated to the cities which have been caèif'od os L'8' class Lou  
__

#:J-Q" 	 •1' 	. 	. 	 .. 

AdVOCa ' -- 	

. r-1--r----.2: 	 .1 	 ------------- -- - 	 •. - 
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cities would apply to 811 Cuntral Gov.rniuent erflpioyeospostsd in 

the St..ate of Nagaland irrespective of the departrnunt to which thoy 

belong. Indod construing it dillerently would lead to employees in 

prrninLs o.ther tk;an the P & T DepiL:tant bding diffiit1y  

utn ti'nIioyulJ e of p & i 	r tin 	tatJh ;i rUtuation c nnot be 

CUt?mpletd. in view of Articles 14 &° 16 of the Constitution, it is 

useful in this context to refer to Annexuro-8 in O.A, 7/95 'sie) 
which Is a copy of Memorandum from the Assistant Director s  SIB 

Kohirma to Assistant Director/p, 18 hlqrs., New Delhi dated 7 ,'3-4 

in which in the context of the jugoment of the Supreme Court and 

• 

	

	the Arbitration Award (ammyt various oLdnr8) a opinion has boon 

expressed as follows i 

(/;: •./' 

I'  

yc; 
41  

 

i•& 

I.., 

t1 In view of the Award of Board of Arbitration referred 
WO 

to in para-2 above, Fn'b1e Supreme Court'e judgthnnt 	1 
- and itu implemeuth Lion by the P & I Departmenit to rl) 

4.n)21ovois without uny 	.pcJiç,to petitioner& ano 

non—petitioners which has added now angle to the case, 

it is requested that the case may plea&b 	 j: 

with '/Pinist.ry of Finance to extend the benefits 

to 18 personnel also posted in Nagaland at par with 

P & T employees on priority basis ......, 	 •: re  
- 	

0,'• 

Although thu opInion Ic not binding on the Cot. of 

	

— 	 . 

it appears to us to be based on correct approach and sound. 

The respondents in the same O.A. have produced a copyq 	O.M. No. 	.3 
2(2)93-..(—J1(B) dated 14.5.93 	(also referred earlier) issued by the 

Ministry of Fince (Department of Cxpenditure, Government of Indie  

kc 	1ying down tho flc—cl.i ;ni1Lcn tinn of r: i ties/towns on the 	of 

1 	I:1 	Cun'i s 	for 	the 	p. 	io 	1 	r t 	of 	j+,),jrs 	Rent A 1iowncu 	
( 	

i'd 

c 	 CCA) 	to Contra]. Government Cup1oyeo. 	ist U annexed thereto 

fie8 only two cities' in the SLate 
%t 

of Nagaland namely Kôhi.i ai. 

01r.apur and those are classified as 	C' cless cities. Rest  of 
0•  ....'..'.- 	. 

-. 	 - - - 

... . .. ..... 



- 

citlea and towns Wojid thus fall in UflCbSsjfjed 
catayory. )owev 

this Clussjflcatjon proscjibd for 
5tat ofNa1afld bãirjg co'ntr 

tothe judgement of the Hon'b Supreme 
Court (supra) it cannot 

prevj1 and the O.M. has to be looked upon as ineffec  tive during 
the period prior to the date of its iSSu$ Gince in our opinion thc 
decision of the Supreme Court would be applicable only to those 
Govt. ordorwere.bet.tjn wheotht O.A.(42/13/89) was filud nd 
liii 11)030 order were 

Chand by the Govt. of india. 

43o 	Thus we hold that the appljcats though' have not cimd 
that they fulfil  the eligiblity critei under oi. No. 12-160 
dated 2.8.60 still they are e11tj11rd to et House flort Allowrce 

at the rate prescribed for 1 6 ,  class cities to the Centrj Govrnm 

employees. It will be payable at the rate of 15 from 1.1.196 
to 

30,9.86 and frØo.1,10.1985 at flat rate Pre 8cried 4 undei. 0.11. dates 

798.7 (read.wjth 0.1% dated .13.11.87:.p) .read'jth Notifioa'tjar 

.GSR No. 623() amenflq'p Fsinn 	al Rule-45A with effect fqm 
1.7.1967. 

We Pow turn to the topic of compensajon, 

On the question of payment of c omp e jr, ca  tion in lieu of rent 
free 20 00mmodatjon also in our view , with respect, the 

udgement of the Hon'blo Supreme Court (supra) must be held 

binding and therefore despite our vieexprsod In the foregoing 
• 

discussion that the 	2-11/60 dated 2.8.60 is not auparsodod 

and ordinarily the compensation 
would be payable only to thoa 

• who fa 11 within the oily lb U I ty cr1 teria ihut oundor; tha t cannot 
• , 
	

be adopted or apr liod for thu fol)owlng reasons z 

In oLder to undorutand thb ratio of the Supreme 

Court 	èince it was rendered on appigjnst the 

decision of this Tribunal which is confirmed 
I 

a xcept the modifica- 

un ag r.rds a i r LQ 8  to Lo >id, it will be ncsiry to note 

•- 	 . 
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tho fl' 
of claim macju ih that. O.A. nd the findjg of this 

T r ibij n a  1. 

t  
cL 

•8 

17. 	
-The daso of the app1jcagts (in D.A. 42/89) on the point 

U Ui in thu 3ppllc tion was as follo 

1- t hih. U - 	t5.f 	are iost.c-d in the State 
or 	 Lhy a r o ______ 
ctij. 	1flcjQr the orclora of tho flini8try of 
Finance, Union of India, Now De),hj 

r:: ra 	b) 

: 

:l( 

That where tho Govuri - ft servants, entitled to 
znt free acorrvnodtion not provided house/quarta'< 	I 

by the Covurnmsnt, the rate of Ilouco Rent Al1owan/ / 
I. 	 . to such ernpioys was being regulated vide Diraàtor 

--a  enora1,po-at & Telegraph •....... latter No. 41417/51 
 P & A dated 8,1,62, juch çetujory,or staff while 

Rent AI10wrc 
at the rate applicable to QmPlOY00d posted in laS 

cl-,... Litls,4 , 

- ( ) Tha I won such emotoyw; w ra thus allowed fld 	 -• 
or3wiflq Ue HC)LJOO floni; All owance at parw.tth employoe5  
posted to 'GO class ritiss woma orders contradicty 

to each oth€r were issued by various raspondanta on' 

Various datas 

- 

N: 

Para 	(d) 	•.. ...... Thu Govt* of 	aou land u1r4 	fI-4 	flc - 	- - - 	--..--- 
	U 

(morrliiurn No. fIN/0P/45/75 dated 16.8.75 has allowed 
their employees bolonying to too category in wjjich the 

p1icants fall, House Rent Allowance at the rate 

which rate is higher avimissib1g 
... 
o 

the employees of even the 1 8' clacs cities .......... 

the oLlmr Central offi.I;es loc.itud in Nogland are also 

aulow.Lng the if1craId rate of House Rent Allowance 

whun oni loyco s of,  .'ieh Jupa U-intu are posted in 

Na3iarid. 

Nli 
- t 

"I 

I 
:• 

I 
t 	.-. .;:•-•,- -. 	

lt •.1- 
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Pare 5 (a) The Government of India and the other Ráspondeflte. 

	

have khemselves ajraed in the pa 	that the emplôydaa.. 

pieced in this category (i.e. entitled to free-

accominodaton an(j not provided with accommodation in ' 

Nayalafld) ehall be given the House Rent Allowance 

at par ith 161 classtcitiS. 

S  

• 	 With thesd main averrnonta they sought the following relief * 

itAll the employees when posted in Naalafl 	oBr_8__ 

entitled to rent—free accommodation and the same is 
S 	 • 

notprovided for by the Coverrunent be allowed to 	L 
draw the House Rent Allowance as is adrni&1b].e to 

the employeoe posted in 'B' class t9O?CatO9O 

rised in the Government of India 

" 	 2/8E.I1(6) dad 23.9.86". 	f!(:(  

('Omphasis supplied) 	\ç 

The eamo wsclaimed wiLh effect from 	y 1980,r ' 

48, 	It would appear from the aboVe.fltUrB of their pleadings 

that the claim for House Rent Allowance at the 
rats of 'B' class 

cities w38 mado on the assumption that 
all the employees poóted 

1n Nagaland were entitled to rent 
free agcopq.ion or cornpefls&tiOfl 

in lieu thereof and 
their grievance was as e9ard! thsate of House 

Rent Allowance 88 one of the components of c pnsatiofl in lieu of 

runt free accorrodatiOfl. If the G.I.M.H & W U.N. No. 1211/60AC0
4  

dated 2.8.60 is kept in view then clearly the whole basis of the 

claim was wrong. Tho 0.A., w13 filed by 107 p & T employees but it was 

.5 

not stated in the application that all or any of them fulfilled the 

	

eligibflitY critoda proscribed Uioreuflder.EV 	
so the ropondofltS 

(in thit c.se) did not deny ctteOOtiCuiY 
that all thu employees 

posted in Nayaland ue;:e otelibl8 
for rent free accmmodatfl or 

- 
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tion 	. 	•iwu 	 uItCIl 	 unuL: 	the 	pp?ica t:ioO 

was 	
to uve 	hiit all Cwtrc:i Lov.:nt 	iloyees eposted 	in I 

I 	 •i 	 , 
Nagaland 	were eligible for the bzuQ. Wotse still the rospondent 

rJ neither piucod nor relied upon the abue maptioned O.1.(12-1i/LU) 

dLecl 	2,e60. 

•9. 	it 	would h(3 	int-i"rPsAing 	to 	note 	the 	1113terial 	statell .idnl.s 

mide in the written statunnt (in 	Uat cae) 	by 	thc. roapo.iont 

which are set out below ; 

Pra 2respcndenta beg to state that as per the 

D.G. 	P & 	T 	letLor 	F'o,. 	41-17/61 	P & 	A 	d1t'3d 

(1 .? 	
(tiow 

rorrwd os Wacj'3lanO) are entitled to rent frori 

: 

thijou 
j' 

S 	 ahovQ 	ettoL dated 8.1 .62". 

44  
Pars 4 	' 	The 	io.vt. 	of 	Inciia 	vide 	orders 	.... ..... .... 

'-- 	 ________ 
have revised the rate of I-IRA admissible in lieu 

 

of rent free accoinmodatio 	•......... 	with 

erçect from 	y, 1980. 

pars 12 	;Ctilb 	Losoruontc bog 	to st1te 	that the P & 	I 
S  

stai 	postcci 	 aa being paid 	th'? 

I1flP In lieu off 	accomd9 	correc tly 

at the rate fixed by the Gout. of India". • 	 ) 	
S 	• •.1 .  

• (UnderlineS.SUPP1iC0 	• 

• 	 The •nxiit.y or 	the 	spondontb was thus to 	ubtify the 	rate of  

HA 	Lht was bring p id dnj which 	a 	di.0 Led by the 	pplCntS 

• 	 - 	 and 	in th3t prc c 	t.hey 	old nut di &putu 	ratIie I - acc',Ltui 	We 

• 	 • 	position 	that 311 	th 	applic3flL 	(P & I staff). posted in 

Naa1and 	sre entitled to get rent free accommodation and their 

am- 



c-i-- 	 • 

.•1., 	 ____ 

dnPrir. 	 .. - uo onJ.y toth -rat*ot HRA 4 	 the compont 	V of compensation in lieu of rentfroe accommodaj9p. 	. 

50E 	UJjth 
A  above rturo or Uo case the then learned ("embai'a 

of this Bench obsorvcd in the order dated 31.iO:9Qfollows'3. 

•fr. 	

1.b b1(L 	J1 
Pare 1 	 Briefly 8 tated1hQ.facàf the case are 

ha t Tolec om and Po 	lojp S tedaf8jNo 
wreprovirJe 	ppmmoda tion .f they were not 

	

° cy.pent a  ocommo datjo 	they we to en tt1d to Hou 80 

.I. 

Pare 3 	
On behalf of thq.sCentra. COvurflulj'jtten statement 

was flled, followed, 	our  

statemeflt. In this none of the facts mentioned by the 

Pet!tjc.nors and summaL'jed in the above paragraph were 
di&pu'tod.., 441 ,, 

Pdrd- 

	

	is 4 	• • • • • • • • • • • 4 • • 4 • 4 	 • • • • • • 4. • • • • • 	• • 4. • 4 	 • 
Since Naqaland, irrespective (of) the tat.ione of the entire 

-: 	 territory, was Considered as a difficult.area fjoi4 thL -uii t •/JI/ 	
of view of availabjlity'of ened house, 'all P & Temployeoe 
posted there 	her _got rent free Quarters or, whore such 

quarter could not be provided by the Government, were given 

houee rent at the rate appUcable to "8!ooe cities. 

appears to us that the I.(RA Le y the Central 
Government forâompeneatjng an emp3ywqn account of his 
reei0entje3. aàcommodatjon in the p1ac a! poetin9R. 

(Emphasis supplied) 

With tho above conclusions it was hold that tho applicants were 

untitiod to House Rent Allowance 	 Governmant 

eployees posted in 'B' claa cities uhich4c1uded the classjfj- 
S 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 .. 	 .... 	 . 

	

• 	 c Uons Bi & 82 (from 1.1980). •'-- 
• 	 '.: 	- 	 S. ... 

• 	 •r•-' 	 51 	It is truo that the decIsion reted only to P & T omploy000 

• 	e vi the core of 	ntrovorsy docided W3s as regards the rate of hRA 

	

• . 	 •. 	 ti at, was payable. Uowaver tho impact of th-dosion is to hold 

- 	 •- 	 - 
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• 	
- 

1• Lhdt all the
employees  O fP & T 

Department Posted in NaO..nd 

I I.  
it1tjtlGd to gqt rcn fra 

FC0t odat1011 
or conpetjp in lieu thereof. The 	

1211,'60 datOd 2.8 
not 	 ,60 Obviously w08 	 • 1nv 	

to deny that borinfit to 
thorn. APPLes,Lly lhtre 	

j 
wa no coordi,tjor betu,( tho 

00flcQrnpj Minis-triosof the 
	

*. 
Govt. of India 

informuuting the defence in thai c&e 
and that resulted in tha 

Parid 	
not having been re1L 

	upon whjh 

•:. 

c nu J d 	
the e ligj b 111 t.y cr I te r Ia. 

..' 	•. 

iA 	We nv 
seriOuslY 

COflsjde red th espect 019thor sin
ce  

	

r 	.;. 
t

'Isioll ru)oj only to P & 
T 0 ni t, I 	

UI1U althougli it 	
J[ 3ppjjcaj0 to all emp1oo , 5 of that. Doper tment nobjt 	

i 
L2nd1 	th 	

(12-11/63) dated 2.8.60 whether 
C different View 5hOUlbu 

takanin the light of thecaid 
O.M. (12-11/60 

instant  
application5 which 

relath to different aapartments 
	k of india other thr,11 p &

T Oepzlrtnjont except D.A. 2/94 
Pcsta Empl. L'c 	

rully cov1d by tho 
OA.4/9 (supra), ConsiSCently 

with the vIew we have 
the aPPliCabi1jt or 

0.1. 12-11/60 dated 
2.8.60 it 

ve bo n open to'u8 to 
take a diffrnt viuw than taken in 

0 9 A, 42/89 in respect of 
dapartmeta other than P 

& T. Wa are not howe 	
persuaded to do so for two rea5one. Firstly, it 

havmg been 
held that the concession of 

rent free accomffloda.jo 
or c0mponj 0  in 

liQu thereof was avajlabl9 
Ll the employees potad in Iagalp 

which POSjtjn 
was not Controverted by 

the Covoflmnnt of India 	
! / 

in rupuct of P & T etnp1oy06 ' 	think thut that Princjpju Ghojd 

be pplid to ernployaos of other Dopartrnnts concerned in the 

int.nf •pp1jci tinns also in order to CvojtJ 
rp 	f.c. 	dlscreit.ujry 

Cr 	
t.ie:t30 to er;p1cye6 of 

oLh'r Dprttnts being 	 out. 

	

Secor11y, we aa of the opinieii that the jud;nt of the Hon'bla 	• 
. 	. 

- 	 t• 	: ____________ 	

i •• 
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Suprine Court touching the above 

to US to take a different view, 

52. 	We theiefoi.e now ,  turn to 

Court(ated 18.2.93) once again. 

epect does not leave it open 

the judgement of the Supreme 

The Opening passage reads : 

CIO 

.4. 

'Group 'C' and '0' employees of Telecoflunjcatjons and 

Postal DeprLrnen1 posted in the SL to of Naalatid apoa 

the Central Adrninjstrnjve Ir5.ijpl Guwhitj sooing a 

diiectjo1 to the Union or India to pay them the House hunt 

Allowance at the rates as atmj8sjble to the employe, 
posted in 1 8 ,  class cities" 

Proceeding further Their Lorciships' refe;racj t.o the order 

Of the President of India datsd January e, 1962 and set out the 

portion 1.(iij) (already quoted above by us) reading as follows s 

Rent free accommodation on a scale approved by 
the local adiinjstratjon. ,.The P 

& I staff in NHTA who are 
not provided with rent free 8ccommodati '  On will, however draw 
IIRA in lieu thereof at the ratos applicable in 1 8' class 

cities Contained in Col. 4 Paragraph 1 of the tilnistry of 

Finanáo 0i1. 'No, 1(22)—EII(8)/50 dated-th 2nd Augu8t,1960". 

and proceeded to observe that z 

" It is clear from the order quoted above that the P & T 
employees posted in the State of Naga land are entitled to 

rent free accommodation or in the alternative to the House 

Rent Allowance at the rtua appljcablü in 1 8' class 
CIties • ........ .." 

Lastly, Their Lordships observcj * 

" We tee no infirmity In the judgwrnt of the Tribunal 

under appul, W43  Pc_rcc with the reUsoning and the conc1uCIor) 
Luc)d thor e in . , • • • • • • . . . " 

53. 	The responuents (Govt. of India) did not urye buloru the 

Supreme Crurt that tim word8 'who are not provided with rent fe 

accood - ij0nI Occirinçj in the order of tha Pr'sjdent dated 2.8.63- 



/ !"Sant only thos0 
fflPloyuj who wOe Within thu lallgibility criteria preucrjbed in G,J. 
M.H and W1 

ID-PL No, 12-11/60 ACi ditud 2nd 
August, 1960 as is souc)ht 

to bo 
contdedIn tha £nsthnt G,A,0. A ted 	

ro1iOLJ Iro ftu 
judement that all the Omp1oyo 

of tha P & 1 D:p; tmnt pud 
in 

Nga nd irrocp0c tiv0 of ccvurod by
12-11/ 	

dated 2..60 or not woro held to 
bci 

to rn-t ftee 	"I-noda Lion or the c
(-)mP 0nsa Lion in lieu thereof. On a 

Prlty of 	
and with no ra tional cri teria to 

GlUp)oyp s of dsIrt:ntq other th111 of P & I Cn)r)!O)l0(6 being dS OjjJ 	
are of th

e View tht f.t-ja benefit of the 

should be available to tho QPP
1 1CntU in The inatht aPPflcatjona 

who are pasted in 
Nagalancg wttho0t pplyir the criteria in the 

U.I. dathd 12-11/60 cia tad 2.0.60. Wu hold that the repofldonto aro 
	V 

ooed frosii 	 up 
a slond in tho instant cases relying upon 

the said 0.M, inc-onsi8terjtj.y with 	 at wo 
held by the Supreme Court 

in the afore5ajij 3Ud9O(nt. 
Thu respondents Imist take tha consequen9 

of the fjlure to draw the attpnt)Ql) 
Of 

the Iribursi or the Hon'b1 
Tpreme Court to the o.ri. 1 2.-11/0 dated 

2.0.60 in the Prncodj ng5  
42(c)/89, We furft 	hold that thV said o.ii. though not 

. 	
ukod or withdrawn so far by thu Govt of India 

has ceasQd to have 
joy 

" 	- 	
efficacy or appuicabjUty in the 

Instant cases being 

with thu judgamenta of the Supreme Court 
and Central Administrative 

Tribunal in O.A. 	and it 1.8 
not Open to thu respontlente in 

the iflt carqs to invoke 	apply the 	me in order to deny the 
concou.sion of runt fran CwntrJ(1n . 	or comi, fli Lion in ) IOU tim rr;f 
to tho rospectivo 	

otj in St' to of NaUiand. Wu f'um Lt,r 

that the 
latest O.r,. issued by Ministry of FirPco..(CxpefldjLm.re) 

0,. tJo, 
2(25)/92/C_11. dad 16.5.1994 (dIcusad blw) also Jcn 

not Qltor thu above posh Lion as iL cioe<i not Lol1jfl fresh Oruci c but 
\ : 	 is husd on the very 0.. 12-1 i/so 

ijate& 20,60 uhich can no .iongor •. 
• 1' 

- 



-  

- 	

0 

o applicable to the .pp1canLs 	
held in the Preceding d!cuijo 0  

read the judgumant of the Hon'blo Supreme Court,• ith;rospect, 
3 

:onclusjvo on both the point;s namely wititlornent of rent free acco.' 

mnoda lior or Conponsat.jon in lieu thereof c's tt'elj as rate of tiuuse 

Rent Allowance to be payable as for 'B' class citi. 

The position that would emerge in the light of above discus:jon 

Quid be as loilows 

The 0.M 1211/60ACC1 dated 2.8.60 is still operative. 

By reason of the aforesaid OM which govorne the Otis 

dated 23.9,85 and 13.11.57 the concessjon of Compontion 

in liou of rent free accomodation would be available 

only to those omploycoc who fulfil the criteria of 

eligibility prescribed under the 011 aforesjd dated 

2.8.60. 

There has been no decision of the Govt. of India 
entitling the Central Government EInployeespo5tOd In 

Nagaland (except who are eligible for the concession 

of rtnt free .ccoIoUatjon or compensation in lieu thoicof 

under O.M. 12-11/60 Acc—x dtud 2.8.60) to get the 

concession of rent free aCcotrrnodatjon oh_compensation 

in uidu thereof, 

• 	 However, even with the above conclueione at (i) to (iii) th e  

relief of compensation cannot be refused to the respective applicante 

in view of the decision of the Uon'ble Supreme Court s  

(iv) The compenwa Lion ifiuntionud above conmista of licuice fuo 

Plus House Rent Allowance. 

(I) The 1-buso Rent Rllow3nce ovun for the purposes uf conpunoa- 

'tion has to be paid as pruwcribed for 'B' cluss bii:ies with 

N 	 ellect from 11O.1986 when the reconnendtjons of the IVth, 

Ce nt.ra I Pay Cotrrniseion were enlorced. 

(vi) House Runt hi) oncn whcli2payi:le to the applic:.nts apart 

fL- Cm d 5 3 cul:lponont of t;n 	niLion in lieu of Lent free 

accommodation will also be pzDyable at the rate payable for 

'B' class cities to Central Government employees, 

cIties inc).u'Je cities classified as 81 and U2 
Ii? 	 Ej 

,.-( -- i- 

I1If 111sF 

i) 



t 	55. 	tn U.A. 46/91 claim is made for payment of.House Rent 

Allowance Q 15 of pay per month from 1974 to 30.6.87 2nd Iuce 
... 

Rent Allowance cmpensaton Q 25 from 1.7.87 onwards. In '.10W mf 

conclusions recorded above relief will be granted only to the 

extent indicated below in the final order,.. 

	

56. 	In 0. A. 2/94 We principd I claim is uvdo for a 6uc1i ji Lion 

tIi t usiiiloyccs of Post.al Department pobtud in Nagalorid are unLitled 

to House Rent Aliowanco applicable to the Central Government 

Employees in 'B' class cities with effect from 1.10.1986, It is also 

prayed that relief may be granted in respedt of compensation in terms 

of O.Vt, dated 13.1 1.87. 

Both Lheo reliefs will horant.od to the extent indicet.od 

bulow in the final order consistently with the payments as iray have 

already been nds under original order dated 17.3.94. 

57, 	In 0.A. 11/95 two fold relief is brayed for. ritly a 

decaton.is- sought to the •effec -t that F'l] Group'C' & 'D' 	1oye2 

of the OirectoratA3of Census 0peations posted in Nagdland are 

sntitled to House Rent Allowance as well as compensation in lieu of 

rpt free acconmrndation appliqable to Central Govt. Cmployoes posted 

J .J-iff 'B' class cities with effect from 1.10.1986. These prayers 

c t  , 
will be yraritad to the a>tent inc 1 icated below in the rinal order. 

' 	Secondly a direction is sought to the respondents to release the 

arrears with effeOt from 1.10.1986 towards the two reliefs claimed 

in the decluLation. This ilsn will be on1y yrntad as ind1ctod 

below. 

58. 	In 0, 37/95 also a deciaa Lion is sought coupled with 

direction to pay the arrears from 1.10.1986 towards House Rent 

Allowanco.'15 and compensation in lieu of rent free accomniodation 

at the ratec-applicable to Central GoveLamant Employees posted in 



'B' class Citie8. Here also relief will be grante ,.d as jndjcated 

biow. from 1.101986 and 1.7.1987 respectively. 

In 0.A. 105/95 applicantb pray for House, Runt Allowunca 

'it the rate puyablu to 13-2 class cities and componaution on the 

linos in D.A. 48/91, 

H 	59. 	A note or a rcsnt Ministry of Fiance (xpsnditure) O.M. 

17(7)-...j (A/93 contijning copy of O.M. No, 2(25)19 2 /C— I1 

(B) dated 16.5.994 issued by. the same Ministry is nucessiry, to 

be taken. That is issued on the subject of grant of. compensation 

in l!ou of runt free accomruodatiori 

(It is published at item 44 in journal section of 1995 (i) SLJ 

:-, P.55). It provides as follows ; 
I 

2. The matter has been considered and tthe President is 

p1øev1 i'n decide that 	Q ,jO.Urflmant employees 

who are entitled to the faciiity of rartfroe accommodition 

in accordance with, the Ministry of Urban Dsvalopmabt 0.11. 

Nc'. 12.'1I/60—ACC—I cit. 2.0.60 and who' have not been 

provided with ich accommodationp will be entitled to 

compensation in lieu of rant free. acconimodation as under 2 

flj lowe&t amount charged as licence fee for the 

entitled typo of accorriodation as fixed in terms 

o miniotcy of Urban Development (Directorate of 

fbt.:) toy) ubovo muntionBd O.M. dt 26.7,93 and 

I 

/ 	
.; . ... 

 RusG Ilont Allowunco admissible to coruuupondin) 

employees in that classified city ./urcl3s&ifi0d 

pltce in terms of pare 1 of this Mini.try' 8 O.M. 

No. 111013/2/C5'C11(t3) dt. 23.9.83 fur.Ccntcal 

Govt. employcus belonging to Group 0 8' 'C' ' 

and pra I of O.M. No* 11013/2/0—c.r1 () 

cit. 19.3.87 for Central Govezn,nent ernp].oyuus 

be 1.onO.tiuJ to flrOUP  'A' 

'-S ..... 
::., 

•-:' 3. These orer ,5take effect. from 1.793 0  the data from 

.l.:.h 	•F1 i 	to of 	.cnO fio 	a5 rov'Lod. 



ef 

3, 	
LastlyOf fGctiVddates for 

payment have to be indicd. 

ithough some of the applicants have laid 
a cjrnor.the period 

prior to 1.1.1936 that cannot be granted. 
WO would follow the date 

.ndiratd in the judgamcint of the Supreme Court (Supra) namely 
1io 	19. that c;JS8 althou9h 	Tribunal grunted the 

Clalifn 	from l8y 	1900 	flnr rdhips have modified 	that direotton 	In following 	thrms : 

Ho Ore 	however, of the view 
that the 7rjbunai wac not 

justified in granting arrears of Hous. RØfltAllowanc
e  to the re 3pondents 

from My 18, 1980 0 	The respondent0 are untItiOd to the 
arrears only with effect from October 1, 

1985 
when the recorendtj05 of the Central Pay Commjsj0 

were OnfO1Cd . 	. .. . . 	• n . 	 * 

/ 
i 	theref'0 adopt the date 1910.1985 as the basic date for granting  
iuf to the OPPlicants eveflthouyh the clain may have been made for 

period 8i0ce prior there€o, 

This will be 5ubjecl to Concerned employees being in 

r 
Jrv1e on that day. 	

For employees posted' subsequently the duto of 
1josting will be 	akon into account. 

• 
OWCVe 	WO are not in a position to 8pocify a 	to 	for 

uu long the said benefit wàuld continue. 	It wOulddepend upon the 
alicy decisions taken by 	the Govorrlmorjt of India 	from time to time 

in the 8XIgolicies of the situation. 	To 	the extent that from 
2 

1,10.1986 
;IU the datua 

of. the filing of the respectj5 applications the 

:(pljCaiits would be ufltjtld to 	tjL the relief there does not driso 
(MAI 

y difficulty. 4 	(IOLud 	carilur 	from 1.3.1991 	the Cities urd towns 
Lvu bun 	r -cL- s1blOd 	jnj. 	), 1. 	11.5.1993 	on 	the 	b 	is of 

i1 	 Al thouh 	I.h 	c Ia 	i;. tion 	prnvailing under 	u.n. 	du ted 
-2.1963 as 	manJd from time 	t 	time lastly by CM datd 5.7.90 would 

ubjt to the decIsjo 	of 	ha Supreme Court which was rendered on 
.2.193 	

the same cannot be saja about the reclassification introduced 
t 

y CM No; 	2(2)/93E_i1(3) 	datco 	.5.1993. 	ft will be 	for 	the respondents - 
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u ,isij,nu 	hJ&?u 5 , .LI Lhu 1 iht or the discussion in this 

/ order and .reyulate the payment accorciinyly for the period as from 
S. 	

. 	:_)•_ • 	
'ubsaquant to 1.3.1991 until further chanie has been introducad 

• 	 We SI),lkU it clear Lht as the old U.. dotod 1(.5.1993 iu not the 

subj&ct. 	.OL' of t:.husa appliccitions so do not express any opinion 

about its applical)i.ii.ty or uthorwisu or extant thereof as to tl;a 

p.1,rnnt. ot' COrnOIiSS don a-f HRA and if any of the jplicants would 

lu-ui aygr iovud with imny 1, c tiori token by Uiu ro upondonts. on its basis 

they will he at liher€y f.o pursue their vermadios In accordance with the 	. 

bS. 	 Ua cru nut itnrcosod by the, objection of 1iition raisud 
/ 	• 	

. k 

by the respondenti in Q.A. 43/1 and reject the arnv 

:. 

In ccrclusion we answer the points formulated as f011ows : 

Point 

• 	 P0iiL 	 'toe: 	 . 	 . 

zN 
Al  

: 	

I: 

Po.r't iv 	 Yes — at the rate applicable to 

i 	 Central (.oveLrnent Employees In 'B' 

Class Cities.(including 81 or 82) 

upto 1.3.1991 and therea'fter as 

indicated in the order below * 

Pointy 	 S 	Yes — asabova 

Point vi . 	s 	As indicated in final order below 	 - 

Point vii 	 Yes Vi'—$4ti'5 P & T Department 

point vili 	 $ 	As her final oLder below. 

7. 	 In U - rn- reoult followinO o tier in 	id in re.r.puct of 

each U.A. surwrately. 	, 	, 	•., 	'- 

W . 

r 

	

• 	 • 

9- 	 - 

1' 	 '• 	 I 	•'/ 	 t• 	-1 
• 	f/. ( ;.(.._- 	. 	 • 

ttt- 
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ttr1s declared 	that the 	ppljcanto are eflETXed to draw 
rstj1 in lieu or rent free 	aCComInodatjon. 	The respondents 

the same to the 
applicants as directed below * 

1. 	(a) Hou 	rent allowancs at the rate appijca5 to the 

Central Government employees in 'B' (81-82) cla8e 

for 	the piriocJ fiora 1.10.1986 or actual 

date Of posting in Nagalond if it is eubsquent thereto, 

as the case may be, upto 20.2.91 and at the rate a s  may 

be applicable from time to time as from 1.3.1991 orerde 

and continue to pay the same. 

(b) For the purpoes of above direction it is clarified that 

H thc 	rate may be calcu1:tud on 	the beje of percenrn 
: 

or flat rat, or slab rate aecnay be I

applicable from > 	.. 

• time to time during th.e periodfrm.1,1O,1986 upto dat 

• 	.•.. but it shall not be less than 15% of monthly pay for the . fie 

period between 1.10.1986 and 14.2.1995, 

(a). tl Arroerc'from 1.10.1986 upto 	 pikid accordingly 

cubjuct to the adjustment of the amount as may have already 

boon paid to the rospctivu applicant. for the aforesaid F period 
in compliance with the original order dated 26.11. 

1993 (set aside on review on 14.2.95) 

 No recovery 	shall be m3de of any amounts paid 

compliance with the odar dated 26.11.93 upto it 	°5. 

 Future payment 	from 15.2.1995 to be regulated in 	ccordanc. . 

with cleus. (a) above. 



litar than a period of 3 months from the date of 

racopt of the copy or this order by the rpondente. L 

Licence tao 0 10% 	of monihly pay (aubject to whore s , 

it was proscribed at a lafoer reta depending upon the 

extent of ba8ic pay) with effect from1.70987 or actual - 

date of po8ting in Negaland if it is sub.zequent thereto 

as the csa iny be, upto date and continue to pay the 

&anu until the concaa9jon is not Withdrawn or modified 

by the Goiernment of India or till rant trseacoommodatlon 

is not provided. 

Arrears to be paid for)thé period from 1.7.187 (or actual. 

date of posting in Naoa1nd i?'iittia'aube9quentth1at0 	. 

1s the Sa60 may b.)upto 1402.1995 payable unde;th. ' 

original order dated 26.11.931(s.vt aside on reviewon 

14.2.95) aubjoot to adjustment of amount'as may have 

already been paid for thiaperiod in compliencowith the 

orjgjnol order dated 26.11.93 upto 14.2.95. '3 

No 	covry ahall be 	of any amounts paid in  

coMplianc 	with the order dated 26.11.93. 
:. • •1 .. 

Future paymunt to continue from 15.2.95 subject to 

claU&. (a) above. 

Aircrs to be paid as carly as prsctic.iblo but not litr 

a poriod of 3 m•nthi tzom the Uta or receipt of 

th 	copy of U-,ie eider by the rcapQndunts. 

0.*, alleed in terms of above ordar. No ardor as to 

p 

(b) 

-: 

	

1 	 ;•)' 

	

t :I 	•'... 

t 	....j 
'- 

( t ) 

(d) 

j f2i) 

p 

r--. 

G J L 1. 

: 

- 

e 

( r) 
	

Arrti ar3 to be p.Ajs 	 aa prcticible but not 

- 
\ 	---' 

• " 	_ci•. 
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1 ' 8 d4c1.d that 	ap1jc 	rei1ed anto draw 
C( :fl5tjon In liSu Of rent free aCCogunodatjon 	The respondent, dø 
p 8ame to the applicants as directed be1u 

. (a) 	
Uousg rent allowance at the rat, applicable to the 

f: 

Central 
Government e'nployee 	in 0 6' 	(01*62) class citiea/town- 
for the p°rjod from 1 9 10, 86 or •ctuaj, dat, of posting in 
Nagalanci if it Is eubeequot thereto, as case may ha, 
upto 28.2.1991 and at the late Q 8  may  be 5 pp]jc.bje from 

time to time as from 193,1991 onwards, and 'Continue to 
Paytheme, 	 •.. 

For the purpose of above 
direction it is clsrifsed that 

the rate shall be adopted as 15% of monthly P'Y under the 
original order dated 17.3,1994 with •?f.ot from 19100986 - 

till 21 , 80995 (when the said order w5setr4a5jdg) and 
• 

- 

asfvom.22,$,1995 the rats as 	be •pplioabls whether, 

on percentage basis or slab baaj5 under the ext ating •-• 
5t 

. 

Government (lsmorancje. 
t 

• Arrear, from 1,10,1936 upto 21 .891995 to be paid as  

• ifldjOatd in clause (b) abova eubject to the adjuetnnt 

of the amount as may have alr.aciy been paid for this 
: 

period in complianc, with the originaj order dated 17.3.94 
& UptQ'21.8.95, 	. 	 . 	 S 	••, 	• 	• 

• 	No recovery shall be made of any amounts paid in compliance 
. 

• 

with Urn order datad 17.3.1994 9  

• 	()ruture paynnt from 22.81991 	to be ragulatud in eccorda. 

(

.1 
with clause (a) aLovo, 

- 	- • 	 . 	 • 	 • 

• _5_ 	'S  •.• • 
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1 
( r ) 

- 
acbj). 

arato 

as the case may be) upto datQ and continue to pay the  

aa-me until the concession is not withdrawn or modified 

by the Govm:nmont of Iridie or till rant' free accommodation 	
* 

is not provided. 	 .; 

ALraaru to 	paid j '10% of nunthiy pay for thu.period 

from i.'1.19'J7 (or actudl data of posting in Nsgland it 

seubsequent theeta as the ce may be) upto 

N. 

	

	21.8.1995 'ptyabi.0 under theorigina3. order dated 17.31994 

(set aside on 21.8.1995) subject to edjuetmant at amount 

ae may have already been paid for this period in compliance 
• 	 / 

)j 
/ 	. 	. with thu oriyirl ordei dated 17.3.94 upta 21.80959 

U " 	 f 

:(c) N3 recovry Tha1i b.e tocia or any amounts paid in 

-.• 	//___' 	
0• 

coplinc with We orJr dat.d1?.3.1994. 

lutirs p rrx'r"t from 22.0.1995 to be r'ade under this 

ordsr. 

(s) Arrears tobo paid as early as practic.ble but not later 

than a pc'riod of 3 mon the from tho d;3 to of recHipt of 

• 	this order. 	 . L 

0. A. allowed in t.errs of abovQ otdr. No.order as to 

costs. 

p • 	. 

Aireara to be Nid as early as practicable but not later 

than a periad of 3 months from the date of receipt at 

; 

(.) ft.icenca NO 0 10 of monthly pay (subj.ct to whsro 

/ 	
s pr &cribeci at e lesser rate dipsnding upon 'the 

/ 	extant of basic pay) with eft'sct from 17.1987 (or 

/ 	dale of poatinq in raa1nd if it is aubeeuu,nt th 

this order by tho r.nponriinte. 
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It is declared that the *pplicIt8 are entitd to draw 

) 9.. J2.L2. 

ccpep.t1on in lieu of rent from accorniiiodatiofl. The respondents do 

pay the same to the applicants as directed below : 

House rant allowance at the rate applicable to the Central 

Covurnmont employees in 1 6 (81-82) clues Cit.tet3ItOUJflS 

for the period from 1.10.1906 or actual date of posting 

in Nagaland it it is subsequent thereto, a the caoe may 

be, upto 28.2.1991 and at the rate as may be applicable 

from time to time a from 1.3.1991 onwards and continue 

to pay the same. 

(b) 	For the purpouaof above direction it is clarified thct 

the  rate may be ciculatsd on the basis of psrCsntYS or 

flat rate or slab rats as may be 
epp1ic'ble from time to 

timáduringthe period from 
11 	 •• 	 I  

(c) 	Arrears from 1010.1986 upto date to.-bei paid accordinglY: 

• 	,. 

subject to the adjustment of the amount as may have 

slradY been paid to the respsOtiVR applicants during the 

aforesaid period. 

(d) future payment to be regulated in accordance with 
clauoe(a) 

V 

abovee 

(a) 	Arrears to be paid as .rly as pr.acticabls but not li tar 

than a period of 3 months from the data of receipt of ths 

copy of this order by the respondentS. 
	 r 

2 	LicenCe fee 	
10% of monthly pay (eubeut to where it 

• 	
;.:• was prescribed at a lesser rate depfldifl9 upon the 5xtnt 

I 	 . 1  

 

of basic pay) with e ffect from 1.70987 or actual data of 

posting in 3ga11'fld if it is ,ubgqUeflt thereto as the 

gtzs"A 
VV 

s 
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 For the purpoeu of above ditection it:iaci?rified that 

the ratu ny be ca.tcui'tsd on the basis.? percentag. or 

• 	'Li. 	acu or e.Lab rate as 	ay be, applicable .  from time to 

time during the period from 1.10.1986 upto date. 

 Arroar. from 1.10.1986 upto date to be paid accordingly 

subject to the sdjuetrnunt of the amount Qe may have alr.ady 

• 	 .. 
been paid to the respective applicants during the afore&ai 

period. 

 Tutors payment to be regula tad in accordanc 	with 

clauae(a) above. 

 Arrears to be paid as early a; pracUcable but not later 

• •.thap a period of 3 months from the date of rscaipt of the 

copy of this order by the respondents. 

' 	 2.(.) 	L.icenc 	JCVA of .monUily pay t(aub3ect to where it 

• 	 - ., :.. 	

1 

.7. / 	•• 	- 	- 	was prescribed at a leer rats dgpending upon the extent 

of basic pay) with effect from1.7.17or actual data 

of posting in Nagaland if it is aubsequent thereto as 

' 

the case may be, upto date and contine to pay the same 

until the conceaion is not withdrawn or. modified by 

the Government of Indiu or till rant free Liccommodation 

	

•-.- 	'S 

is not proviied. 
(. 

/ 

Areareto be iaid for the period fcow1.7.19U? (or actual 

ta orpoaunu in Nagaland if it is subsequent thereto 

- 	 as the case may ba)upto date. 

•'.. 	. 	. 	• 	... 	J 	 . 

.........•.•• .•. -- 
FuturpaYment to continue fom23.8.95 to be regulated 

p 	 i.dnnf'Ii with clauea (a) above. 

• 	...•• 	 .• 	 . •.-.•.•. 	:-'.> 	' 	 •. 	• 
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case may b, upto date and continue to pZy the sar 	until 

the concession Ic not withdr*n or 	rciiuied by 	the 

o' 	india 	or 	t.0 1 rant 	fr 	acc 	r, nda ttn ! 

not 	;;:v.did. 

(,) Arrears to be paid for the period from 1.7.1987 (or actual 

&It 	of pouting in Nagaland if it is eubsquant th9rto ... 

as 	t.hn c.:a may be) 	upto date. 

 Future payment to be regulatad in •ccordanca with cluee(a) 

ahovo, 

 Arrears to be paid as early as practicftble but not later 

than • period of 3 months rrom thj dat, of receipt of. 

Uw copy or thic otdar by tha rcpor,Uante. 

• O.A. auluwod in termi of abova order. No order as to 1. 

S . 	 -• 	 -: 	 .• 	 .-: 	 . 	
- .. 

• .5 . 	 S  

4A._37/9 •. 	 5 	
•, 	 S 

It is cfticl.rerJ that the •pp1icnte are entitled to draw 

cmpansation in lieu of rent from accommodation, The r.apondante .4 

• 	 do pay'tha.sams to tha applicants as directed below $ 
S  S E. 

1. 	() (tuse rant cllowancg at the ret8 applicabl, to th . ' 

Central Govrirn:nsnt smpieyas 	in 	(81-82) claa S 

4 c; '  

cities/totsn; for the period from 1.10.1906 or actual 	 k... 

d.J.n of cot.in9 in r1nd if it in eubraquent thureto, 

as the 	may be, tipt3 26.2.91 and at th r.tu ao any 

o . ;icbiw from t5. 	to t1tte a e from 1 .3.1991 onwards 

and oon.i4 	Lop' 



• ••- --,-'--. 	________________________________________ 
I 	 .... 	

4 	..$ 53 1 	 1,  j 	• '' 	 . 	

) 

• _ 

06 

S.- 	 . 	. 	 . 	 . 

 but not c 
(a) Arrsars to be paid as early as pratiq' 1   

• 	 - 	
. 

• 	. later than a period of 3. ,nrnn.th;Jr0 	
date of recetPt 

of .the .coPY of this orsr by, the roepQfldefltB 

	

• • 

	4am",2. (a) LJ.cenC.B fee 	0% of monthly pay 0t to where it 

woe prescribed at a lesser ratcdep 
	upon the extent 

of basic pay) with 
effect floa 1.7.i87 or actual dats 

	

of postiflQ in Nagaland 	
thereto ae  the 

	

case m$ be pto'ciat0 	
the same until 

by the 
the 	

is not withdrSW! id  

s. 	
r 

0 	 till rent fzae accoodati0r is 

Government of .  India or  

not provided. 	 S  • 	

•. 

$1lTpi4 	

actUa1 

sb44(b)Arraars totb paid 	

(or  

	

te~$ t' 	
of poatiflQ 

. 	

- 

the caSe may be uptO 
 

ordaflC ith 

" 	(c) Future payment to be ragu18td in acc 	i  

p 

H 	 - 	

clause (a) abbve. 	 - 

0 	 ., 	 • 

: 	

rai:4! :::: : 

• 	 . 
copy of this order 

S 	 • t % 	 •:• 	 •. 	 •- •O.P. allowed in terma of 'sbov °F r. No order as to 

-t 	l•t_ 

..; TJF COPht:3 
: 	

•• 

Stion 01icør (J) . 

7 . 

9L 	• • 	 • 	

• 	,. 	

••... vTr 	 •. 	 S 	•• 	• 	

. 

- 

VW 
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(. 	(ci) 	Atrea 	to be P.td a sarl y  a0 Practicab4sout .  r't 
later than a period of 3 monthe 

from the dstr o 
receipt of the copy at this ordo 

by the roapondente 

0.A, Illowed in term8 of abog order. 
No ordar'ae to 

'S 	
coats.. 
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 drr 	
entitled to draw 	

lieu e i'ont free CCoOdatj0n  

do pay theeam, to the appljcan5 aa di.ecj 

Houca rent'allowa,,c, at the rate epplicabl to the 

V  

Central Goverr*nt smploy, in 0130 (81-92) cla*g (V ••  

cit iQ DA9wnu for the period froi 1.10.1986 or, actual 

in N49alund If it Is 

ae the case may be, upto 28.2.91 and at the rat. as  

V 	

V 	 and_Continue to pay the ern V 	 .V-.V  

(b) 	
for the purpose of cbov0 direction 

it is c,laifjeci that 

calculated on 
the basia otpercentago 

?1et rate or slab rate as may be app' licat'ili ,  from 
* 	

tims to time during the Period from 1.019$6 upto date. 

Cc) 	
Arrears from 1.101985 upto dale to be paid 

5CCQtdijy 	P 
subject to the adjustement of the amount as ny have bien 

V 	
V 	 P4d to the Vrepectivr 

ePPinta during th0a'o5d 
period. 

(ci): 	Future pymt to be F u1atd in acoJance with cl 	(a) 
bovca. 

V 	 V 
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c;h•;. 	- t:itter onerl 	ihri ' • • Solo 
.E ,C3Lc1 a ,Shiilocig. 	 I)irector W otal ieviceS 

Ntcjaiard, Koh!rna. 

- 	 ... 

r 

ft 

uOjCCL 
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GIATI BENCH : GUWAfIATI 	
$EXURE- 

ORDER SHEET 
E )/ 	;. 	APPLICATION NO. 	 0F199 

, 9licant(s);. 

JResondeaUs) U 

Advocate 1oVppl1cant(s) 

4 	. 

Advocate far Respondent(s) 

..... 	. 
Notes of the Registry 	Date ( 

	 Order of the Triburiaf 
... 

n this applicatjon the applicants 
• 

X
,I (oitna) hve claimed relief in respect of 

copensatjon in lieu of rent free 

	

• 	 ••• 
,i 	 accomdation at the revised rates with 

effect from 1.1.1996. The relief was also 

claimed in respect of othermeers of •. 	
,. 	 the Union who were not being paId 

compensation in lieu of rent free • 	 S 	
accomodatjon. Mr3. Sarma, learned 

Counsel for the app1iants mentioned / 

	

(( ( 	 that the relief claimed in this applaca 

tion has been allowed by the department 

to the applicants as.well as to other 

members of the Union who were not earlier 

being allowed this compenatjon. Fre has 
prayed for Permission to withdraw the 
application. 

In view of theprayer made on 

	

• 	 behalf of tbepp1jas the apIicaton 

sar4ds dismissed awthdrawn The 

applicants will be.free to agitate the 

matter, jf so advised in -future. 

No order s tb Costs. 

•Ø' 	 /P1kP8ER (Adm) 

40 
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ANNEXURE----,.5  

Govenment of India 
• 	M I 	

e 	te i 	
° r. s 

	

No.4-52/98-PAP 	 DatE:ciJ .01.1999 

A' 

To 

The Chief PoUnas ter 	iera 1 
N.E. Circle. 
Shil. long • 

Sub 2iect: Payment of compensat:iCYfl in lieu of; rent 
free accommodation at the rate of A,0% of 
pay in Lhe revised scale of pay. 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to your office 

letter/FAX 	N o .E S t/2_128/R]g/COrt./11i 	dtd. 
23.12.98 on the.above subject. The case has been 
examined at this end and it has been 1ecic1ed that 
the benefit of 10% of pay (including the revised 
pay sdale w.e.f. 1.1. .96) as compensation in lieu I 
of rent free accommodation may be extended o• the 
petitioners only as: per the di.rèctive of the Court 
which is a1per the clarification received from 
the Ministy:ofTiflaflCe. Payment will be subject 
to further ,.carificaion that would be obtained 
from the Mi:istry of Finance in this natter. If {€ 
is foupd subsequently that any uniptended bénf.it 

7 ccruc1 	to 	the petltloners, 	that. would. be  

,z 	re,cóvered 	on 	rece.i ;:L. 	of 	such 

U
larification/decISiOrl o:f Ministry of Finance. 
his may please h brought to the notice of all 
oncerned staff. 

(Karu.na i'iiai) 
Di rec°to.r • (Eitt) 

• 	J \._ 	•..•... 
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'• 	; 2: .,_: . ANNExuRETh: 
/ EPATMENT OIF OSTS INDEA  

OFFIICF1 OF TI1E D1IRECTOR(OIP'OTAL SERVES  
NACALANJU' KrikX - 707Oil  

No A-6/HRA/ND/IH 	 ' 	DatedatKohim tà'the 19 11 O1 

To, 	 - 
The Postmaster, 
Kohima HO 

Sub - 	Grant of compensation in lieu qf Rent FrFe Accommodation  
I 	 - 

Please find enclosed heewith a copy pf CO Iettr no 	 -1/76 	dtd-4'1%; ,  f"  on the above mentioned subject 	 r j 

You are, therefore, requested to calculate the amoUnV already paid to 	 .i, 
the purpose óf working out the no of instalments fth recovery 	> 

I 	 L 

4 	 t 

1 	r_i 

C/1thkrthor8y) 	•.: 

Supdt.ofPostOffices(HQ)• 	4.:. 

For Director of Postal Ser'kès. 	.. 
Nagaland, Kohimâ-79700 l 

I . 	 .......I...... 	 . 	- 

•- ••t- I 	I} 
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DAE1Mfl OP?OS1 I!1J14  o T.mcHpp PO$TMAPER 'iJEAL N.LO]WLE 81ThTIJNG
:

i 

"14b.Bld/5.1/76/Rl, 	Datd SbJ4llong,the 12L No 

To 

The Director of Pt al Serv1cea 

Sub:.-.Grant of coI1peetj.on th lieu of Ret Free øocomoaajt 
Rer:.-youj' letter No.A..6/1 AI?ND/irt dtd.2.2oOo I  

With ref.o the above1enticnedaubject, a that the evid ratea of 1PA fbed b the Mifliétrof 
Departinet of expenditure CM No.(7)/97...II(B) 
euperoede the rateof 10 of revi1 e4 bale fji: [ jdé bt2 N694.2/98_pAP dtd.2741.99,Tr1j 
is dtd*21.12o9§ Wnjoh will e1peroedete letter dt2r9'. 
revised rate9 will be ade aplicab1è to the 
Nagaland Dn.T}i exeea9atotut_alre4y paid to: theéaloyeej. 1 .7.99 will hae to be ree over edo:Ttis ijTTêëtive with , .Lsft. jb 
1,7,97e overpayMent will be reoered,The decdasibigt 
Divisiotial Head is final for fixlflg the in8tlet 

I( T.if,0) 

0i±ole Offibe 
hi1longo 

H 	'I , 

.' 

I .  

: 
".4 

1 :i5:1!J• 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWA}IATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.458 Of 2001.  

Date of Order : This the 8th Day of AuguSt 2002. 
• 0 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHUl VICE CHMRMPN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K. K. SH7\t(M7'k, ADMINISTRPTI 	
MEMBER. 

All India Postal Employees Union 
Postman and Grade-D, represented by the 

Divisional Secretary Md.FiroZ Alam 
Divisional Branch, Kohima - 79 7001 ' 

All India Postal Employees Union 

Class III (Including ED) 

Divisional Branch, represented by the 
Asstt. Divisional Secretary 

Mr.RazUZaki PhinyO 

Kohiina - 797001. 	 . 
. . Applicants. 

By Sr.AdVOCate Mr.B.K.Sharma & Mr.S.Sarma 

Mr.U.K.Nair & Ms.U.DaS. 

- VersuS - 

1I 
. L 

• 	 : 

- 

1. Union of India 
Represented by the SecretarY 
to the Government of India 
Ministry of CommufliCatlofl 

Deptt. of Posts. 

New Delhi. 

Director General of Posts 

New Delhi. 

Chief Postmaster General 

N.B.Circle, Shillong. 

4. The Director of postal Services 

,N'agaland Division 

/ I<ohirna - 797 001. 

ByMr.B.C.Pathaks T\ddl.C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

Respondents. 

CHOWDHURY j.(V.C.) 

This1s an application under section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunal's 	Act, 	1985 	assailflY the 

legality and validitY of the Office Memorandum dated 

i2.U..2O01. i.ssuea fro ax the of f vce of the 

. •-:C'I 	. 

4dvocaL'. 
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Postmaster General , N.E.Circle, Shillong relating to 

grant 	of 	compensation 	in 	lieu 	of 	rent 	free 	\ 

accommodation. The facts relevant for the purpose, of 

adjudication are 	u;,:ii 	, 	he"j.in below 

The: applicant Nos.l & 2 are the Office Bearers 

of the All Indi.a Postal Employees Union, Postman and 

Grade-D Divisional Branch, Kohima. The applicant No.3 is'...:. 

one of the affected person. SLnce the relief sought by 

the applicants are of similar nature they are allowed to 
S. 

join together in a single application interms of Rule 

5(4) (a) of the C.\.T.(Procedure) Rules 1987. The 

applicants earlier moved the Tribunal by filing an .  

O.A.2/1994 praying for a direction from the Tribunal 	r' *  
payment of compensation 'in 	lieu of 	rent 

accommodation. The judgment and order of the said C. 	\ 

dated 22.8.95 was implemented by the respondents 

authority and the applicants were conferred the benefits 

of compensation in lieu of free rent accommodation. 

)\ccórding to the applicants, consequent to the 5th 

Central Pay Commission Recommendation the pay structure 

of the applicants stood revised. The said revision of 

pay scale was made effective from 1.1.1996. The 

applicants contended that pursuant to the revisison of 

pay scale they were entitled to get the revised rate of 

compensation i.e. 1.0% of revised rate of pay scale 

w.e.f.1.1.1996. But the applicants were getting the 

compensation i.e.10% of old pay scale. The ap1ic.nts 

moved the authority praying for revision of compensation 

Contd./ 3  
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-> 
w.e.f.- 1.1.1996 	in 	lieu .. of free rent 	accommodation. 	The 

authority by its communication dated 4.12.1997 informed 

that the said compensation will, be made in lieu of free 

rent accommodation at the old rate. The applicants made 

several 	requests to the authority and as 	a matter of 

fact, again moved this Tribunal by filing an O.k., which 

was 	numbered 	and 	registered 	as 	O.;.226/1998. 	The 

applicants, 	however, 	did 	not 	press 	for 	the 	said 	O.A. 

and the same was dismissed on withdrawal as' it was pleaded 

that 	the reliefs as prayed for were already granted S 

by memo dated 27.1.1999. 	The 	respondents 	interms of the 

said 	memo 	paid 	the 	arreas 	of 	compensation 	to 	the 

applicants. 	While 	things 	rested 	at 	that stage 	the 

respondents 	issued 	the 	impugned 	order 	dated 	19.11.2001 

ccrnnurdcating the order dated .12.11.2001 superceding the 	 j 1 7  

order d:ted 4 
: i::t::n :::h::::1 of 

2. 	The 	respondents 	contested 	the 	case 	ad 

submitted 	its 	written 	statement. 	In 	the 	writtren 

statement 	it 	was 	pleaded 	that 	the 	communication 	dated 

12.11.2001 was issued as the rate of rent free 

.... 
accommodation was revised by the Ministry of Finance, 

Deptt. of Expenditure 	the —ON--No-.2-(fl/97_.II(-) 

dated 21.12.1.999, which was taken after the President of 

India tookadecjsjon on the matter. It was stated that 

rent free accomrnodatio of basic pay was paid to 

the applicants till 3 999.hereafter, the rate of 

H 	
rent free accommodation was revised underM.i.nistry of 

Contd . / 4 
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'
,  -Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure memo 	l.l2.l.999 

• 	 The revised rate was communicated vide CPMG letter " 

• 	 NoBldg/5-1/76/R1g daied 12.11.2001. The res&d9nts 

also pleaded that the recommendation of the 5th Central' 

Pay Commi.ssion, the Govt. of India revised not only the 

basic pay but 	also other ailozances inc1udin 	the r,te 

of compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation, which" 

had been fixed at the lowest amount charges as licence' 

fee for the entitled type of accommodation vide, the. 

Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure OM dated 

21.12.1999. 

3 	We have heard Mr c Sarma, learned 

• 	 appearing for the applicants and also  
• 	 • 	'-.• i 	ç 	1 

J.  learned Mdl.C.G.S.C. for the respondents at 1engt . 	 . 

I / 	... 

admittedly, the 9ugned order dated 12.11.2001 arid the 	--.-- 
/ 	 .z 	 .,.. .. 

consequent9rr dated 19.11.2001 were passed after an •. 

appropry~ e decision was taken by the Govt. of India. 

Mr,A.Sarma, learned counsel for the applicants submitted 

that. the impugned action of the respondents in revising 

the pay scale is contrary to the law and spirit of 

the judgment rendered by the CT in O.P. Nos.2/1994 and 

226/1998. We have perused the whole context of the order 

of the Tribunal..' In the order the Tribunal in its 

judgment did not pass any order for extending facilities 

cpntinually, 
of compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation.1 In' 

the very order i.tself the Tribunal issued direction to 

continue to pay the same until the concession was not 

withdrawn or modified by the Govt. of India or till rent free 

Contd ./5 
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V
accommodation was provided. It is the Govt. of India, 

t authority to pass appropriate order which is the competen 

on the matter. As a matter of fact, as mentioned in the 

communication dated21.12.1999 thePreSident of India took 

a decision on the matter and the respondents authority 

only implemented the same. The communication 

NO.4-52/98-PAP dated 27.1.1999 issued by the Govt. of 

India, Ministry of Communication, Deptt. 	of Posts 

addressed to the Chief postmaster General, 	E.CirCle, 

Shillong itself indicated that payment would he subject to 

further clarification that would be obtained from the 

Ministry of Finance. The payments were made subject to the 

conditions that 'if it was found subsequentlY that 

:'::::;::e: 	
l:i:::d:: 

In the set of circumstances, the action of the 

respondents cannt be faulted as arbitrary and unlawful. 

We do not find any merit in this application. The 

application thus stand dismissed. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

'... 	
Sd/VICE DiAIRPIAN  

Sd/ Er'UER (a) 
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS: INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE DiP:cTot POT4L SERVICES 

NAGALAND !Offfl.{A - 797 (i )1 

I 

No.A6/HRA/ND/ffl 	 Datcdat Kohirna the 18.9.2002 

To 
The Pasbnadar  
KobimaHO -797 001 

• 	Sub:- • 	9". 91SMINnuoRak lluof Rent frJwcp!llQdatjpfl. 	 t 
1 	

1 
theS twice Uinon cla1mwgcomzsat itthe rate of1O°/qpaym 

bauofRátP.,o Mooiwnodation in OA No 45912001 has bccndjsmrscsd by the Hon'blc CATm 
is.jfj4 t S 802. 

' 	11 	requested that claiificafions 7lx 	ctio given by CO vide their 
Rdgi5.1P76Rlg. dtd. 12. 11.01 and circulated to you side this office letter of even no. dtd. 

• 	19.11.01 may kindly be stiictly and imrncdiateh' implemented. 
You an also requested to cakulate the amount already paid to average staff for. the 

PWP($C Of WOdáflg out the no. of instalments for recovery. 

EiIo: As above, 
IS 

Director Postal Services 
Nagaland, Kohima 797 001 

PA 

as  

e-J. 



IN THEI CENTRAL RDPIINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
CUWAHATI 8ENCHfl:GUWAHATI 

• 	 Is the matter of : 
• 	 O.A. 	.352 of 2002 

All ladia Postal Euploysse 
IMion & others. 

.... Applicant 
-Uersue- 

Union of India & others 

.... R.epond•nta 

W*itt.n statement for and on behalf of fl.epond•nts 
Nos1,2,3 & 4. 

I, ? 1 P. Solo, Director Postal Services, PQagal.nd, 
hirna I  and Rimpsedmn WIx* *extku mOve do hereby seismaly 

affirm and say as follows t. 

That L an the Director Postal SUvices, Wagalarid, 
Kohil*a and ft.spond.nt f.4 in the above case and as such acquaint. 
with the facts and circumstances of the case# 1 have gone 
through a copy of the application and have understood the 
contrits thereof. Say, and exeept whatever is specifically 
admittid in this written statement, the other contentions and 
stat.mants may be deemed to have been denied and the applicants 
should be put to strict proof of whatever thóy claim to the 
contrary. I arm evthoriesd and competent to fil, this writtin 
statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
t the respondents b.g to state that the ard.r dated 18s.62002 
was iseued in view of the Hon'ble Tribunal 'a :kidgsment in 

confl.ction with 0.A.No.45812001. The mesa *i.8ldg./5s1/7SfpI1g 
dated 1211200I was reiterated vlde this letter. 

A sdpry l ot the said orders dated 15.42002 and 1211-9I are 
anni*ed herewith and marked as ANNEXURC-1 & 2. 

Contd. .p/2- 
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3. 	That the respondents have no comments to the 
statements made in paragraphs 2 9 3,4.1,4,2 & 4.3 of the 

plic.tion. 

4, 	That with reference to the statements meda in 
paragraph 4.4 at the respondents beg to stats that while 
declaring that the applicants were entitled to draw comp.ne. 
tier, in list, of rent fr.s acconmodation (RF*) in its judg.m.nt 
dtd.224.45 cited by the applicants, the Hon'ble Tribunal had 
not ordered that the facility should be enjoyed by the applicants 
for an indefinit, period. On the other hand the HOn'ble Tribunal 
at pars t(s) of its judg.ment r.f.rrâd to idid directed the 
respondent to 'continue to pay the se until the concession 
is not withdrawn or modified by the Government of India or till 
rent free accommodat&on is not provided." Thus the Govt. of 
India use givsn the liberty to withdraw or change the rate of 
ftFA as it may consider fit ftom time to time. 

S. 	That with reference to the statements sade in 
, paragraph 4.5 of the application, the respondents beg to stats 

that the respondents have paid RFR * 10% at basic pay till 

/ 	30-6199 and thereafter proposed to pay at the flat rite as the 

/ 	rate of the RF& use revised u.s.?. 01-0ggg under Ninietry of 

/ 	
Finance, Diptt. of Exp.nditur. Name  
21- 12-S (Annexure-3). The revised rate was communicated vids 
chief PNC lettór 	 (r,nexur.-2) 
It may be reiterated that the Hon'ble Tribunal in their aforesaid 
order dated 22'8-95 cleary stated that the Govt. of India is 
competent to either withdraw or a uodi?y the concession, 

Tbet with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.6 of the application, the respondents beg to state that the 
applic*nts are getting NFl as per flat rate as modified vide 
Nnietry of Finance, Deptt. of Expenditure, Gbvt. of India em 
memo P. 2(?/'r-t ii(e), dtd. 21-1 2-199 (Annexures.3)v.0. f. /20I2 9  
Although aforesaid orders of the ministry of Finanos have the 
effect ffom 0117999. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.? of the application, the respondents beg to state that it was 
clearly stated in the letter dated 4-12-7 of the Chief P1G cited 
by the applicants that the Pinietry of Financ.,Dptt.øf 

Expenditure was not in favour of extension of the bn'He 
Tribunal Judgement dtd.22-0..35 to any other employees exc.pt 

Contd. .p/3". 
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the petitioners. Now ever, pending clarification fton the 

Directorat. payment of compensation to the applicant. at the 

old rats vaC allowed to be continued. 

	

8, 	That with reference to the etat.menta made in paragraph. 
4.8 of the application, the respondents beg to etat• that there 

was no question of misinterpretation of the intructione 

contained in the Chief' G.'s letter dat.d 4-127. The instruc-
tions were carried out in tote by the r.epcndent, I? the rate of 
11% in the revised pay was to be paid as com.neation in lieu 
of rent fr.. accoamodatlon, the order would have clearly said 
to so. But in the abeeno. of such specific instructions, it 
cannot be conetruc.d as 10%.1 a? revised pay. Pbreaver, the chief 

PPIG or for that matter, the Ninistry of communication are not 

the competent authority to determine the rate of compensation 

a in lies of RFR to be paid to the Government employee., The 

competent authority to take d*cLeion in such mat*ter is the 

tinistry of Financ, who have already issued necesegry order vid. 
their Ofl Pb. dated 21-1299. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph. 

4.! a? thø application, the respondents beg to state that the 

respondents are not responsible if their .eieter Department of 
TSlecomnunic.tjone are not inipl.menflng the orders issued by 
the eompeterit authority in the matter of grant of compansation 
to their employees, 

	

II. 	That with referenc, to the etatemente made in paragraph 
4.10 of the application, the respondes beg to state that the 
respondents are not avers under what authority the employees of 
the Deptt. of Tele-comnwUcatjon• are getting 0.10. The applicants 
also have not cited any specific orders under which they are 
being paid accordingly. 

	

11. 	That uth reference to the Statements made in paragraph 
4.11 of the application the respondents beg to state that the 

respondents are not aware of any such discrimination and the 
applicsne may cite the example to take remedial measure 

Contd. .,/4.. 
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12.a(jith reference to the Statements sade in paragraph 
4.12 of tfi. appiication the respondents beg to state that as 
pointed out in paragraph 12 of the written statement the 
respondents are not aware of such discrimination. In fact the 
drawing and disbursing authority has extended the benefits 
ofthe Hon'ble Courts Judgomtnt to the postal employees posted 
in Nagaland vithout any discrimination. As eubh there was no 
question of the applicants being aggri.ved 

That with referenc, to the statements made in paragraph 
4913 of the application the respondents beg to ebate that the 
Directorate under letter .4_52/98"P dtd.27.$1-g (Ann.xur.-4 
decided that the benefit of I1 of pay (including the revised 
pay scale ii...?. i-i-) and comp.neation in lieu of rent free 
accommodation may be extended to the petitioners only as per the 
directive of the Court which was as per clarification received 
from the Ninietsry of Finanor and payment will be subject to 
further clarification, that would be obtained from the Ministry 
of Financ, in this matter and if it is feu,d subsequently that 
any unintended benefit accrued to applicarite, that would be 
recovered on receipt of such 018rificatiort/decialon of ?tinfetry 
of Finance. This decision was communicated to the Pestmaeter, 
Kohie. H.O. for information and necessary action by respondent 
M.4 letter 	 (Annexur.-5). 

That with reference to the statements a made in 
paragraph 4.14 of the application the respondents beg to state 
that the statement made in paragraph 13 of the written statement 
are reiterated. Further, the Directorate under letter .4-52I 
ge-pP,dtd, 14-5-9 (AvInexurs_.6) instScted the rsspondent f.3 
to defend the case I. 226fa euit:ably. This instruction' was issued 
in consultation with Deptt. of £enditure, Ministry of Finance. 

That with reference to the rtatom@nts made in paragraph 
405 of the application, the respondent beg to state that as 
pointed out in paragraph 13 of this written statement the order 
dated 27u 0 i9 granting the benefit to the applicants only was 
subject to further clarification that would be obtained from the 
Ministry of Finance, in the matter and if any unintended benefit 
accrud to the applicants, that would be recovered on receipt of 
Sebh clarificatiOrg/deoision of the Ministry of finance. The 
clarification/decision from the Ministry of Financ, was received 
wide their ON 	 through respondent I.3 

Contd. .p/Su. 



(5) 

letter Nb.Rldg/51/'?61 Rig dtd. 5-4-2900 (Annexure") fixing the 
rate of com$nsation in lieu of rent free iccemeodation at the 
lowest amount charged as license fee for the entitled type of 
accommodation. The decision of the competent authority was 
communicated to the Pbetmaeter, Kbhlma H.O. for implementation 
wide respondent NO.4 letter No.A6/HftA//I11,dtd.1-4-2999 
(Ann. xu rsl) 

11. 	That with reference to the atatsents ide side in 
paragraph 4.16 of the application the respondents beg to state 
that there to no controversy or ambiguity about the r.vis.d 
rate of compensation and recovery of the unintended benefit paid 
to the .mployeSs. As already pointed out in pare 4.1 and 415 

above, the benefit of 1I%of pay grartedto the employee:e vide 
eider k.dtd.27-i- was subject to further clarification/decieion 
of the $inetry of Finance and recovery was to be made if any 
unintended benefit was accrued to the applicants. Nscsse.ry 
clarification/d.ojeion was received vide their OP 
and there was no question of .a?fordin9 any opportunity of hearing 
to the applicants in impiuentation of the decision taken by 
the competent authority in the matter. 

170 	That the respondent have no comments to the statements 
mad,sn paragraph 4? of the •p].ioation. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
4.,,18 of the application the fespondents beg to state that the 
,Pon'ble Tribunal whiLe disposing GA .45e/2081 in their deceision 
dtd.-8.2902 Bet the matter at rest permanently and interalia 
a •pecifically stated that, 'the action of the respondent cannot 
be ?a*it.d is arbitsary and unlawful, wedo not find any merit 
in this OPIrlication. The application thus stand diemies•dw, 
(*nsxurelO). Due to the interim order dtd.28u.1j.001 of the 
Hin'ble Tribunal, unintended and unjustified benefit had been 
acrued to the applicants who may be entitled to house rent 
allowance (HRA C tS of revised pay) ut not rent fret accommodation 
(rtr*) or compensation in lieu of AFA. The Postmaster, kohima 
J1D, and all the Sub Postmaet.rin Nagaland are the only categories 
of employsu who are entitled to rent free accommodation or 
compensation at the rate fixed by the rinietry of Finance vids 
OM dtd,217249, if rent frew accommodation is not provided to 
them. The applicants who are neither Postmaster Kehima U.O nor 

Contd. .p/1- 
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Sub Poetmaster$are not at all entit1sto compensation in lieu 

of rent free accommodation and much less compensation $ 19% of 

revised pay. Since the paym.rit of the RVR % 4PM use unjustified 

f*om J_?_99 and so that respondents have ne ether alternative 

but to recover the same. 

That with reference to the etateante made in paragraph 

4.20 of the application the reepondente beg to state that the 

respondents sought to recover the amount what had been paid 

exceSs. The allowance was continued to be paid to honoRr the 

teurt's order with clear underetsndinçj that it it was feund 

subsequently that any Onintended benefit accrued to applicants, 

that would be recovered on receipt of such oiarificstion/dsCieiOn 
of ?Unistry of tinance. The HOn'ble Tribunal in their decision 

dtd.9.$2992 in CA ND.451/2191 clearly agreed to our above view 

point and as such there should net be any smbigity in the 

matter as it is clear from the judgement r.?.rxad to by the 

applicants that the Government is competent enough either to 

withdraw or modify thdr benefit and the Government has already 
modified the benefit vide-OR dtd.21-12-99 and the respondents 

are going, to recover only that portion of the flEi which was 

paid unjuitifiably i.e. from i?-99. 

That with reference to the etat.ment$ mode in paragraph 

8.21 of the application, the respondents beg to state that the 

correct picture is that the respondents paid the RFA a 10% on 
or after 1'.?49 with clear understanding that if it use found 

sebsequently that any unintended benefit scereed to applicants, 

that. would be recovered on receipt of such clsrificationfdecieiofl 
and it is fruitless now to claim that the applicants have spent 
thfr said amount on the benafide belisf. 

That. with reference to the etateents made in paragraph 

4.22 of the application the respondents beg to state that the 
payment was made on clear understanding of recovery in case of 

vejustified payment and it has been established that the payment 
was unjustified and as such it is not agreeable to show any 
leniency and the respondents are also not competent to do so 
as the payment of such allowance is made only by the tinietry 
of Finance, Govt. of India. 

That the respondents have no comment to the statement 

made in paragraph 8 of the application. 

Contd. .pf'?- 
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That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 5.1, 

of the application the rsspandeflts beg to state 
that the order dtd. 

:1e'42$02 is perfectly in ord.r It only communicated the decision 

taken by the competent authority kesing in visw the decision 
made 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal in 0* NO.45q2001. The Hon'bl. Tribunal 

;in its jodg.m.nt dtd.22-45 in 0* t*.2/.4 has also observed that 

the Govt. of India was compstSnt to withdraw or modify the concseeio. 

•Thsrsfor.,when the competent authority took the decision to modify 
th.concseeion given to its employees, there was no question of 

violatioi of the principle of natural justice. 

That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 5.2 

at the application the respondent beg to state that the applicants 

ware enjoying a concession/benefit to which they are not entitled 

to and when the competent. ;uthority made a modification pertaining 
to that aonc.seion/benafit, the applicants are not entitled to an 
opportunity of being heard. The allegation of the applicants is 

1 25. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 5.3 
of the application the respondentS beg to state that the order dtd. 

(anaexure-4) clearly stated that 'iymant will be subject 

to further, clarification that would be obtained from the P7infetry 

of Finance in the msttera If it is found lobsaquently that any 

unitended benefit accrued to the applicants, that vould be recovered 
on receipt of such clarification/deciaiofl of Ministry of Finance.e. 
• The Ninietry of Finance had given necessary clarification/deciBion 

vide their Or;.dtd.21-'121990 

26. 	Ut with reference to the statements made in paragraph 5 9 4 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the respondents 

have not acted in any arbitrsry,illegal or illogical mann•r. As 

each their actions or acts in the matter cannot be set aside 02 

quiehed. 

27, 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 6 
of the application, the respondents beg to stats that the claim of 
the applicants is incorrect. The applicants have not •xh*UBt•d the 

d.partm.ntal remedies available to them by wap of petition or 

application to the next higher aethority if they are not satisfied 

with the reply of a particular, authority. 

Contd. .pIA- 
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28. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 7 

of the application the respondents beg to state that the applicants 

filed OA Nb.2f40 OR 90.226/$ and 458/2001 out of which 226/ 198 

was dismissed as withdrawn and the other two cases had gone in 

favour of the respondents. 

• 	That with reference to the etatemente made in paragraph A 

of the application, the respondents beg to state that the applicants 

are not entitled to any relief as they are not entitled to any 

compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation mush lees, coap.nsa-

tionS 10% of revised pay. Even if they at* entitled to any 

compensation, they are entitled to get only at the rate fixed by 

the ministry of Finance vids their 0fldtd,2112-j!. 

58. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 8.1 

of the application the respondents beg to state that in view of the 

' above discussion the ApAication of the applicants deserves to be 

J diàmiased. 

311. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 8.2 

of, the application the respondents b•g to state that the payment 

S 18% on or after 1—'?'I19 was unjustified and as such it is to be 

recovered as a legitLmate conclusion, 

52. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 8.3 
of,  the application the respondents beg to state that the applicants 
are not entitled to cost of the application as the same is uncalled 
for and unjustified. 

334 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 8,4 
of the aplicationthe respondents beg to state that the applicant 
are not entitled to any ether remedies. 

. 	That with reference to the statements made in paragraph 
of the application the respondents beg 4t to state that no interim 
order is eligible in the case as the similar applications were 

disposed of by the HoJ,tble Tribunal in three previous occassions. 

That the respondents have no comments to the statements mad. 
In paragraph iS,ii and 12 of the application. 

That the applicants die not entitled to any relief sought 
for in the application and the ass same is liable to be dismissed 
with costs. 

Contd • .p/ 1$ 



.. 	 I 

.r 

( 10 	) 

ir i c At _ - - - - - 

ri r.p. SOlo, Director Postal Serviass, Nfal.nd, 

Kshima being øuly authorleed and competent to sign this 

verification do hireby eol.miy affirm and •t.t, that the 

etatemens made; in paragraphs /,4 )7)  22 4' 35 
of the application are true to my knowledge and belie?, 

those mede in paragraphe7 iJ~, /5J1, c23 33 being matter, 

of record are true to my informatiofl derived there from and 

those made' in, the rest ore humble submission befor, the 

Hon'bis Tribunal. I' hive not O'Uppreaved any material factI. 

And I sign this verification an this the JO th day 
Of 02c3 at 

OEPONT(' SerVIC0  
of  poS1t 	91001 

jjjj;
~alj a 

, 
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4 ( 	( 	 DEPARTMENt 10, 1 POSTS INDL&  
OJ10E OF THE DIRCTOI 1OSTAL SERVICESc ' 	\ 

, 	 NAGALAND, IthfliMA 797 00 1 	1 	' 
,, 	 ' 	

. 	 . 	 , 	 . 	
, . Ht 	: 	•: 	•tj.[ 

II 
I 

No A-6/HRA1NDIIII 	 Dated at Kohitia the 18 9.2O0 

To 	
4 

The Postriastr  
.Kohima,HO-797001  

	

13) 

. 	 . 

Sub 	Giimof cdflhenslit1on 	 LE.  
,.,. 	 ' 	

.• 	 .. 	
. 	 J t 

f1c pCtib6nohhe trvic iJiul 	OmjsafiàzE 	a 	%ofpaç' ; 
lieu dflkeñt ic Accomniodiionin OA 	4*hb& 	1,s1lsesd ty fhãfloii'blóC) in 

d.802 	 .: 

1tió tho1fore, requested that cat V8)atJ ms&iions gik tyO &'thcir 
dtd 12,11,01 afid cid  

1011.01  ma' kmdly be stnctly and unmcthàtcy IIndCnitctt 	 Ii 

You are also rccpicsted to cakuIte lie athount aliady paid to ae staff fo?thc 
purpose of working out the no of mstalments ftr rc,vti 

	

• 	.. 	. 	. 	. 	
S 	 .. 

[ 	 I I 

-------------------------------- I 	
. 

DirectóiPoSIàI.Servicós I 	., 

	

) 	
Nagalal,Kohhnà797OOI 

Ab 

I 	 .1 

LI/LY  

11 

II 	 I 

I 	

1It 
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A, \ 	D KPA R PM wr OF POST INDIA. 
OF THE CHI POSTMA5.TFJ G.E!'IEIAL N. LOIROLE SHILIONG 

•164Bldg/5-1/76/R19. 	Dtéd Shiflong,the 

12thv?0P To 

The Director of Pota1 Services 

Subi-Grant of compensation in .ii.eot Rent ree accówmodat ion. 

Rer:-your letter IJo,A-6/HRA/ND/IjI dtd,27,6 6!2000 	. 

With ref,to the above mentioned subjeot,I am dlreóted to intiaej. that the revi€d ra -te of RFA fixed by the I4inistryoffinanoe . 	J 
Department of expenditure OH No.2(7)/97EII(B) dtd.21.i2.98 will 
supercede the rate of 10 of revied scale fixed 1dé flti'a letter. 
N0.452/981'Ap td. 27 , 1,99,T1j letter is not dtd.21..12,98rater It 
Is dtd.2j,,12.99 Wnlch will eupereede the letter dtd27,i.99.The  revised 'ate will be made applicab1 to the postal Einpioyèee of. .\ Nagala ci 	.T}te excess amount alread paid to the employees after \\ 1.7,99 will have to be recovered.Tje i effective with effee from 
1,7,99.The overpayment will be recovered,The dece8etôi takél by the H. D1yjj8l Head is final for fixing the instalment, 	 . 

( T.J.Roy) 
eatt.1igineer(MC1) 	 . 
0ircle Orfice  

	

Shillong, 	
-' 

( 	 . 	 . 
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REGD. 

MINISTRY OF dO*1UIICATIONS 

I  

NEW DELHI - 110001. 

N0: - 4-2/98-P 	 Dated: / 

TO, 

 

	

The Chief POstmaster General, 	 I  
N.E. Circle, 
SHILLONG.. 

SUB:- Payment of Cccniensation in 11ei of Rent Free. 
Acconodation @ 10% of Pay .n the revised sl 
ofpay.' 	1 • 	 H 	 'I. 

Sir, 	 : 

This Is in continuation of this office letter: of 

\Q. even No. dt. 27.1.99on the above: subject. 7he case 

has been examined iti consultation, with Deo€t of 

Exrenditure, Ministr of Fihanco regarding payment 

of 10% of ray ascomenSatiOfl In lieu of rent free 

actoniTlodat ion in respect of posta 1l employees posted 

in Nagaland. In thi5 regard you are advised to cont St 
-.- 

and defend the case suitably in consultation with th 

Stndiñg Govt. CoUnsel. MinIstry of,  FinEyce. OMo 

11015/4/6E,II(B) dt. 19..87(Copy enciod) on the  

grant of ccnpensatIor in lieu of Rent Free Aconmiod'94ion 

and as modifle,d frn:tiJTle to time may also he kept ik 
view.  . 	 . 

Progress of the case may be sent to this of fic 

from time to time. 

• ,: 'k\ 21iJi/c.P 	 Yours faithfully, 

a7lal  
(. 1ARUNA PILLAI .) 

'DP'JCTO' (FktTT.) , 	. 
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CEN9ROAL I ADMINISTRATIVE TflIbtit4AL, GUWAFIATI1I3ENCH. 	

. 

Original Application No.458 of 2001 	
. 	 : 	 .•• 

/0 ~Date of Order : This the 8th Day of August, 2.  

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE àHAIRMAN. 	 .. 

TUE HON'BLE MR. K. K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVEME4BER. 	. 	 . 

5 	 SpS 	
- 

All India Postal Employees Union 	 . . •- 	 . 	 - 

Postman and Grade-D, repreented: by the  

Divisional Secretary Md.F1rz lam 	 .. 	 . . 

Divisional Branch, Kohima-79,7001.  

All India Postal Employees  Union  

Class III (Including ED) 	 . 	 . 
. 	 . 	 .. 

Divisional Branch, represen1ed by the  

Asstt. Divisional Sedretary 
 

Mr.Razuzaki Phinyo  

Kohima - 797001 	 Applicants 

By Sr.Advocate Mr.B.K.Sharrna & 4r..Sarma  

Mr.U.K.Nair & Ms.U.Das. 	 . 	

. 

-Versus-  

1. Union of India 	 . 

If  

2 Director General of Posts 	 4, 
New Delhi 

Chief Postmaster General 
N.E.Circle, Shillong. 	 . 	 . 

The Director of Postal Servibes  

/Nagaland Division  

Kohima - 797 OOl. 	 . . . Respondents. 

13y Mr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.C.G.S.C., 	 , 	 H 

ORDER' 	
0 

CHOWDHURY J (V C ) 	 I  

	

This is an application under sectidn 19of the •'. 	 ':1 

Administrative Tribunal's AcU. 1985 assailIng the 	- 

legality and validity of the Office Memorndum dated 

12.i1.21 301 	issued 1Eron the Ofi.ce of the. Chief  

Contd./2 
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40 	 Postmaster (enpral 	N.E.Cirlë 	Shillong 	elating to 1  
grant 	of 	compensation 	in 	lieu 	of 	rent 	free 

accommodation. The facts releant for the purpose of 

adjudication are oui:lihed herein below 

• 	
\... 	.. 1. 	The applicant Nos.l &• 2 are the Office Bearers 

of the All India Postal EmplqIyees Union, Postman and 

Grade-i) Divisional Branch, Kohirna. The applicant No.3 is 

	

one of the affected person. Since the relief sought by 	 Si 

	

the applicants are of similar nature they are allowed to 	, 
fl. 

join together in a single application interms of Rule 

5(4) (a) of the C.i.T.(Procedure) Rules 1987. The 

applicants earlier moved the Tribunal by filing 

O.1.2/1994 praying for a direction from the Tribunal 

	

0/0 	
lei 

payment of compensation in lieu of rent 

accommodation The judgment and order of the said 0 

;••. _//'//. dated 22 8 95 was implemented by the respondents 

authority and the applicants were conferred the benefits 

of compensation in lieu of free rent accommodation. 

ccord.ing to the applicants 1  consequent tb the 5th 

Central Pay Commission Recommendation the pay structure 

of the applicants stood revised. The said revision of 

pay scale was made effective from 1.1.1996. The 

applicants contended that pursuant to the revisison of 

pay scale they were entitled to get the revised rate of 

compensation i.e. 10% of revised rate of pay scale 

w.e.f.i.i. 1996. Put the applicants were getting the 

compensation •i..e.10% of old pay scale. The applicants 

moved the anthorit'. praying for revision of compensation 

Cntd./3 
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ri 
w.e.f.1.1.1996 	in 	lieu of 	&ee 	ren 	accomodà€in 	The 

authority by its communication dated 4 12 19917 informed 

that the said compensation will be made in liu of free 

rent accommodation at the old rate. 	The appliicarits made 

several 	requests 	to the authoity and as 	a ma€ter of 	. 

fact, again moved this Tribunal by filingan O.7'4 	which 

was 	numbered 	and 	registered 	as 	0.7'.226/1998. 	The 

applicants, 	however, 	did 	not 	press 	for 	the 	said 	O.A. 

and the same was dismissed on withdrawal as it was pleaded 

that 	the reliefs as prayed for Wore a1readyganted 

by memo dated 27.1.1999. Th 	respondents interms of the 

said 	memo 	paid 	the 	arreas 	of 	compensation 	to 	the 

applicants. 	While 	things 	resied 	at 	that stage 	the 

respondents 	issued 	the 	impugned 	order 	dated 119 1.11 2oot 
I Ab,. çjti 	. 

ccmininicating the order dated 12 U 2001 superceding thk 	er 1  er 

4 ord erd:t:d 	27.1.1999 

1on assallthg the 	 d  :L 
2. 	The 	respondents; 	cotitested 	the 	càe 	a ci 

submitted 	its 	written 	stateent. 	In 	the 	t1ttren . 	 -. 

statement 	it 	was 	pleaded 	that 	the 	communication 	dated 

12.11.2001 	was 	issued 	as 	the 	rate 	of 	reht 	free 

accommodation 	was 	revised 	by 	the Ministry 	of 	Finance, 

Deptt. 	of 	Expenditure 	vide 	their 	OM 	No.2(7)/97-E.TI() 

dated 21.12.1999, which was taken after the President of 

India took a decision on the matter. 	It was stated that, 

rent free accommodation @ 10% of basic pay was, paid to 

the 	applicants 	till 	30.6.1999. iThereafter, 	the ., rate 	of 

rent 	free 	accommodatiohas 	revised 	undeT± 4inistry 	of 

CovLt3./' 
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1i •I  

Finance, 	Deptt. 	of 	Expenditure 	memo 	dated 	21.12.1999 

The 	revised 	rate 	was 	communicated 	vide 	CPMG 	letter 

No.Bldo/5-1/76/Rlg 	dated 	12.11.2001. 	The 	respondents 

also pleaded that the rcommendation of the 5th Central  

Pay Commission, 	the Govt. of India revised not only the 

basic pay but also other allowances 	including the rate 

of compensation in lieu of rent free accommodation which 

had been fixed 	at the lowest amount charges as licence 

fee 	for 	the 	entitled 	type 	of 	accommodation 	vide 	the 

Ministry 	of 	Finance, 	Deptt. 	of 	ExpendIture 	OM 	dated 

21.12.1999. 

• 3. 	We 	have 	heard 	Mr.S.Sarma, 	learned 	couns 
,y 

appearing 	for 	the 	appiicants 	and 	also 

learned 	Mdl.C.G.S.C. 	for 	the 	respondents 	at 	 qJ\ leng%. 

).dmi.ttedly, 	the 	impugned 	order dated 	12.11.2001 	and the 	'--.---- 

consequent order dated 19.11.2001 were 	passed 	after 	an 

appropriate 	deci.sion 	was 	taken 	by 	the 	Govt. 	of 	India. 

Mr..Sarma, 	learned counsel for the applicants submitted 

that the impugned action of the respondents 	in revising 

the 	pay 	scale 	is 	contrary to the 	law and 	spirit of 

the judgmenl: rendered by the CPT in 6.1\. 	Nos.2/1994 	and 

226/1998. We have perused the whole dontext of the order 

of 	the 	Tribunal.. 	rn 	the 	order 	the 	Tribunal 	in 	its 

jidqment did not pass any order for etending facilities 

cpnti.nually. 
of compensation 	in 	lieu of rent 	free accommodation.7 In 

the very order 	itself the Tribunal 	issued direction to 

continue 	to 	pay 	the 	same 	until 	the 	concession 	was 	not 

withdrawn or modified by the Govt. of India or till rent free 

Cont.d./S 



201,23 
accommodation was provided. It is the Govt. of India, 

which is the competent authority to pass approriate order 	
: 

on the matter. 1\s a matter of fct, as mentioned in the 

communication dated 21.12.1999 the President of India took 

a decision on the matter and the respondent.s authority 

only 	implemented 	the 	same. 	
The 	c9niinuniCation 

No.4-52/98-PAP dated 27.1.199 9  issued by the Govt. of 

India, Ministry of Communication, Deptt. of Posts 

addressed to the Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, 

Shillong itself indicated that payment Would be uhject to 	H . 

further clarification that would be obtained from the 

Ministry of Finance. The paymentS were made sUbject to the' 

conditions that 'if it was found subsequently that 
A. 

:::::: ::u: :t larif 	
de: 

In the set of circumstances, the action of the 

e faulted a arbitrary, and unlawful. respondents cannot  

We do not find any merit in this application. The 

application thus stand dismissed. 

There shall, however, be no order as tocoSts. 

sd/ViCE 64A1A tfft 	 sd/ t9EMBR (MM) 
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